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November 10, 2022 Client #3599.0003
List of adjoiners within 200 feet

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 472

Block 473

Block 473

Block 473

Block 504

Block 504

Block 504

Block 505

Lot 13

Lot 1

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 12

Lot 12

Lot 12

Lot 12

Lot 12

Lot 13

Lot 13

Lot3

Owner(s)

Fried Group LLP
PO Box 4686
Toms River, NJ 08754

Township of Toms River Ind Comm
PO Box 728
Toms River, NJ 087540728

Stamoutscs Enterprises LLC
553 Northlake Shore Drive
Brick, NJ 087235079

Pine Baron Properties LLC
1765 Lakewood Road
Toms River, NJ 08755

Bacchus Enterprises LLC
1540 Rte 37 W #4 Bldg B
Toms River, NJ 08755

Chrichillo Investments LLC
1540 Rt 37 W #5 Bldg B
Toms River, NJ 08755

Taft Beer Management LLC
6 Commerce Road
Fairfield, NJ 07004

Bacchus Condo Assoc
1540 Route 37 West
Toms River, NJ 08753

Maple Ash LLC
PO Box 4686
Toms River, NJ 08754

Maple Ash LLC
PO Box 4686
Toms River, NJ 08754

Petty, Arlene K
400 Corporate Circle
Toms River, NJ 08753

Lot 4 TO1 TBK Properties LLC

Lot 4

Lot 3

Lot 4

Lot 5

Lot 1

25 Route 37 East
Toms River, NJ 087535308

TBK Properties LLC
25 Route 37 East
Toms River, NJ 087535308

Route 37 Assoc. LLC @ Denholtz
116 Chestnut St Ste 102
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Debiasi, Vittorio & Rosa
579 East Earl Court
Toms River, NJ 087536836

BRK LLC
PO Box 908
Toms River, NJ 08754

LTD Realty Investment IV LP
PO Box 547
Manahawkin, NJ 080050547

NJ Department of Transportaticn
1035 Parkway Ave
Trenton, NJ 08625

NJ Natural Gas Co.
Attn: ROW Representative
PO Box 1378

Wall, NJ 07719

NJ American Water Cg, Inc.
Attn: NJAW GIS Supervisor
1 Water Street

Camden, NJ 08102

Veolia

Attn: General Manager
1451 Route 37 West
Toms River, NJ 08753

Comcast Cable Communications
Attn: Construction Sup.

830 Route 37 West

Toms River, NJ 08755

Verizon NJ
999 West Main Street
Freehold, NJ 07728

Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority
340 West Water St
Toms River, NJ 08753

JCP&L, A First Energy Company
101 Crawfords Corner Road, Bldg 1, Ste 1-511
Holmdel, NJ 07733

GRADING AND DRAINAGE NOTES:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT VEGETATION IN AREAS THAT ARE TO BE LEFT IN THEIR NATURAL STATE.

ALL STRUCTURES TO BE SET ON A COMPACTED BASE, MIN. 6" THICK OF CLEAN CRUSHED STONE
CONFORMING TO NIDOT #57 COARSE AGGREGATE.

ALL STORM STRUCTURES TO BE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

ALL STORM SEWER TO BE CLASS IIl, WALL B, REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AS PER ASTM C-76 WITH RUBBER
"0" RING JOINTS CONFORMING TO ASTM C-443. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

ALL PRECAST DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL CONTAIN REINFORCING STEEL AND BE DESIGNED FOR HS-20
LOADING.

ANY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE THAT IS TO BE LEFT UNCOVERED FOR MORE THAN 8 HOURS SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH BARRICADES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES OR OSHA
STANDARDS.

HDPE STORM PIPE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT AASHTO DESIGNATION M294, TYPE S OR SP, AND
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D3350 WITH SMOOTH INTERIOR WALLS.

ALL JOINTS SHALL BE MORTARED WITH 2:1 SAND MORTAR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PRCFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS
ENCOUNTERED DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE REPRESENTED HEREON. SUCH CONDITIONS COULD
RENDER THE DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON INAPPROPRIATE OR INEFFECTIVE.

ANY WASTE, DEBRIS OR ANY OTHER SIMILAR MATERIAL FCUND ON SITE OR GENERATED BY OPERATIONS
DURING CONSTRUCTICN SHALL BE PROPERLY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF BY THE DEVELOPER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS & REGULATIONS.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT OSHA LAW AND STATE GOVERNING
SAFETY CODES.

DURING CLEARING AND GRADING OF THE SITE, MEASURES MUST BE TAKEN TC ELIMINATE SOIL COMPACTION
AT THE LOCATION OF ALL PROPOSED INFILTRATION BMPs. THE LOCATICN OF THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION
BMPs MUST BE CORDONED OFF DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT COMPACTION OF THE SUBSOIL BY
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OR STOCKPILES.

EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF AN INFILTRATION BMP MUST BE PERFORMED USING EQUIPMENT
PLACED CUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE BMP. HEAVY MACHINERY, RUBBER-TIRED VEHICLES OR OTHER VEHICLES
EXERTING A GROUND PRESSURE IN EXCESS OF EIGHT POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
TO PASS OVER THE INFILTRATION BMP AREA.

THE USE OF A PROPOSED INFILTRATION BMP AS A SEDIMENT BASIN DURING CONSTRUCTION IS
DISCOURAGED, HOWEVER, WHEN UNAVOIDABLE, EXCAVATION OF THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION BMP MUST
BE AT LEAST TWO FEET ABOVE THE FINAL DESIGN ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM, UNLESS THE LOCAL SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DISTRICT , TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND/OR DESIGN ENGINEER APPROVE AN
ALTERNATE CONDITION, {I.E., THE EXCAVATION OF THE INFILTRATION BMP TO THE ELEVATION OF THE TOP OF
THE 6” SAND LAYER WITH FILTER FABRIC PROVIDED ACROSS THE BOTTOM AREA).

EXCAVATION TO THE FINAL DESIGN ELEVATION OF THE INFILTRATION BMP BOTTOM MAY ONLY OCCUR AFTER
ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN ITS DRAINAGE AREA IS COMPLETED AND THE DRAINAGE AREA IS STABILIZED. IF
CONSTRUCTION OF THE INFILTRATION BMP CANNOT BE DELAYED, BERMS MUST BE PLACED AROUND THE
PERIMETER OF THE BMP DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION TO DIVERT ALL FLOWS AWAY FROM THE
BMP. THE BERMS MAY NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE DRAINAGE AREA IS
COMPLETED, AND THE AREA IS STABILIZED.

REMOVAL OF ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND FILTER FABRIC FROM ANY INFILTRATION BMP SHALL TAKE
PLACE ONLY AFTER ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA TO THE BMP HAS BEEN FULLY STABILIZED. SOIL
TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITHIN THE BMP BOTTOM AREA PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF THE K5 SAND

ADA ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. CURBS SHALL BE DEPRESSED FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT, AND HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE RAMPS
INSTALLED WHERE SIDEWALKS AND CROSSWALKS INTERSECT SAME. DETECTABLE WARNINGS
SHALL BE INCLUDED ON HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE RAMPS LOCATED ON PUBLIC ROADWAYS AND
WHERE OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY A REGULATORY AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. ALLHANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES ADJACENT TO THE HANDICAP PARKING
SPACES SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM OF 2% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS {THIS INCLUDES RUNNING
SLOPE AND CROSS SLOPE)

3. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM THE PARKING AREA TO THE BUILDINIG ENTRANCE MUST BE
PROVIDED. THIS ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 60” WIDE. THE RUNNING SLOPE
OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5% AND THE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED
2%.

4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SLOPES EXCEEDING 5% BUT LESS THAN 8% WILL REQUIRE A RAMP AND
MUST CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RAMP DESIGN (HANDRAILS, CURBS, LANDINGS).
NO RAMP SHALL EXCEED AN 8% RUNNING SLOPE OR 2% CROSS SLOPE.

5. IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRATOR TO ENSURE THAT THE HANDICAP
PARKING SPACES, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND SIDEWALKS / CROSSWALKS ARE CONSTRUCTED TO
MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS.

6. ANYTHING NOT BUILT TO THE ABOVE STANDARDS WILL REQUIRE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
OF THE NON COMPLIANT AREAS AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTORS COST.

WATER DISTRIBUTION NOTES:

1.

THE AUTHORITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION IS TO COMMENCE ON
THE WATER SYSTEMS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS
ENCOUNTERED DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE REPRESENTED HEREON. SUCH CONDITIONS COULD RENDER
THE DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON INAPPROPRIATE OR INEFFECTIVE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT SAFETY INCLUDING PROVISION OF ALL APPROPRIATE SAFETY
DEVISED AND TRAINING REQUIRED.

ALL WATER SERVICES ARETO BE 1" TYPE K COPPER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT.
SERVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 5 FEET.

3" WIDE DETECTION TAPE WITH ALUMINUM CORE IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE ALL PROPOSED
WATERMAINS.

WATER SERVICES WILL BE OWNED, OPERATED AND MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNERS.

INFILTRATION BASIN AND BIORETENTION GARDEN NOTES:

1. ALLEXCAVATION OF THE BASIN AND GARDEN AREAS MUST BE PERFORMED WITH THE LIGHTEST
PRACTICAL EXCAVATION EQUIPMENT POSSIBLE. ALL EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE PLACED OUTSIDE
OF THE BOTTOM AREAS. CONSTRUCTION MUST NOT COMPACT SOILS BELOW BASIN AND
GARDEN BOTTOMS.

2. BASINS / GARDENS TO BE FULLY CONSTRUCTED WITH PERMANENT STABILIZATON OF THE BASIN
EMBANKMENTS INCLUDING THE TOP OF BANK. EXCAVATION OF THE BASINS AND GARDENS TO
THE TOP OF THE SAND ELEVATION OR PLANTING BED ELEVATION WITH FILTER FABRIC
PROVIDED DURING THIS INTERIM CONDITION.

3. FINAL BASIN AND GARDEN CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE DELAYED UNTIL ALL OTHER
CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT HAS TAKEN PLACE TO A POINT WHERE THE UP-
GRADIENT SOILS ARE PROPERLY STABILIZED.

4., UPON FULL STABILIZATION OF ALL AREAS DRAINING TO THE BASINS AND GARDENS, REMOVE
THE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND FILTER FABRIC FROM THE BASINS AND GARDENS AND
EXCAVATE BASINS AND GARDENS TO THE FINAL BOTTOM ELEVATION. THE BOTTOM AREAS
MUST BE AS LEVEL AS POSSIBLE TO UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE RUNOFF.

5. POST CONSTRUCTION SOIL TESTING MUST BE PERFORMED FOR EACH OF THE BASINS AND
GARDENS BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER. IF TESTING REVEALS ADDITIONAL SILT AND SEDIMENT
AMONG THE BASIN AND GARDEN SURFACE AREAS IT SHALL BE REMOVED AS INSTRUCTED BY
THE DESIGN ENGINEER AND THE AREAS RETESTED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE K5 SAND
LAYER OR PLANTING BED MATERIAL.

6. THE BASIN BOTTOM 6" SAND LAYER MUST CONSIST OF K5 SAND WITH A MAXIMUM OF 15%
FINES AND A MINIMUM PERMEABILITY RATE OF 20 INCHES PER HOUR. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
THE MATERIAL MUST BE CERTIFIED AND THE TICKET PROVIDED TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER.

7. THE BIORETENTION GARDEN 2’ PLANTING BED MATERIAL MUST MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS
IDENTIFIED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DETAIL. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION THE MATERIAL MUST BE
CERTIFIED AND THE TICKET PROVIDED TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER.

8. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS PREPARED BY A NJ LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR FOR THE DRAINAGE
SYSTEM, STORMWATER BASINS AND BIORETENTION GARDEN FACILITIES SHALL BE COMPLETED.

9. THE FINAL BASINS AND BIORETENTION GARDENS SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER
INDICATING THE STORMWATER FACILITY HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROVED PLANS AND APPROPRIATE DETENTION SIZE AND VOLUME OF STORAGE IS PROVIDED.

SANITARY SEWER NOTES:

1.

THE AUTHORITY SHALL BE NOTIFIED 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF SEWER INSTALLATION. NO SEWERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITHOUT INSPECTION BY THE AUTHORITY'S ENGINEER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS
ENCOUNTERED DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE REPRESENTED HEREON. SUCH CONDITIONS COULD RENDER
THE DESIGNS SHOWN HEREON INAPPROPIRATE OR INEFFECTIVE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT SAFETY INCLUDING PROVISIONS CF ALL APPROPRIATE
SAFETY DEVISED AND TRAINING REQUIRED.

SIZE OF THE SEWER LATERAL LINES ARE TO BE 4", UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT.
ALL SANITARY LATERALS ARE TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC.

3" WIDE DETECTION TAPE WITH ALUMINUM CORE IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE ALL PROPOSED
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS.

SCHEDULE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS
ZONE: | (INDUSTRIAL)

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 200 FT 502.9FT 502.9FT
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 200 FT 420.7 FT 420.7 FT
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 150 FT 483.6 FT 483.6 FT
MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 ACRE 4.316 ACRES 4.316 ACRES
FRONT YARD SETBACK -BUILDING (ROUTE 37) 100 FT 151.5FT 100.03 FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK - BUILDING (LOCAL) 60 FT 60.7 FT 60.7 FT
FRONT YARD SETBACK - PARKING / AISLES 35FT 45.8FT 40 FT
REAR YARD SETBACK 50FT NA NA
SIDE YARD SETBACK 35FT 120.3FT 35.33FT
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 50FT <50 Ft <50 Ft
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 50% 12.74% 19.46%
MINIMIMUM UNOCCUPIED OPEN SPACE 20% 58.29% 45.78%
PARKING
WAREHOUSE 1 SPACE PER 1500 SF
OFFICE 1 SPACE PER 250 SF
MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE PER 500 SF
AUTO REPAIR 1 SPACE PER 400 SF
TENANT OFFICE MANUFACTURING WAREHOUSE
DPI CREATIVE (Design and Printing of Custom Graphics) 1,381.46 SF 2,420.95 SF
CRAIG AND LISA (Auto Repairs) 457.78 SF
JM SYNTHETIC (Online of Sythetic Gross / Storage) 676.94 SF 3391.71SF
PREMIER ENTERPRISES (Roofing) 1350.30 SF 710.00 SF 2729.79 SF
PENALTY BOX (Online Sales of Fitness Items / Storage) 214.90 sf 3281.18 SF
WIRELESS ELECTRONICS (Online Sales of Two Way Radios / Storage) 605.66 SF 677.01SF 2,064.69 SF
New Tenant (office / warehouse) 4,292.32 SF 7,154.83 SF
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 8,979.36 3,807.96 18,622.26
PARKING REQUIRED 35.9 7.6 12.4
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
TOTAL PARKING 65 SPACES 59 SPACES 66 SPACES
ADA SPACES 3SPACES 3SPACES
EV SPACES 2 SPACES 2 SPACES

AUTO REPAIR

3,450.30 SF

3,450.30
86

GENERAL NOTES:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS KNOWN AS LOT 13 IN BLOCK 472 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 54 OF THE OFFICIAL TAX
MAP OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TOMS RIVER, OCEAN COUNTY, NJ DATED OCTOBER 2003

THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE INDUSTRIAL ZONE DISTRICT (ZONE 1} AND CONTAINS A TCTAL TRACT AREA
OF 188,011.4 SF, 4.316 ACRES.

EXISTING USE: OFFICE, AUTO REPAIR, WAREHOUSE AND MANUFACTORING
PROPOSED USE: OFFICE, AUTO REPAIR, WAREHOUSE AND MANUFACTORING

OWNER / APPLICANT: MAPLE ASH LLC
PO BOX 4686
TOMS RIVER, NJ
OWNER PHONE

OUTBOUND INFCRMATION AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A PLAN ENTITILED
"TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF PROPERTY, TAX LOT 13, BLOCK 472, 1520 ROUTE 37 WEST, TOWNSHIP OF TOMS
RIVER, OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY”, PREPARED BY LAKELAND SURVEYING, DATED 07/14/2022

VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD 88

BENCHMARK: SW PARKING STALL LOT 1 BLOCK 472, NAIL IN PAVEMENT
ELEVATION:54.28

NO FRESHWATER WETLANDS ARE KNOWN ON THE SITE

NO 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAINS ARE KNOWN TO EXIST ON THE SITE PER THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR
THE MUNICIPALLITY OF TOMS RIVER, OCEAN COUNTY,

MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, AND CONSTRUCTION FOR THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

A. CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, AND/OR STATE AGENCY SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS,
CONDITIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

B. CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND
REQUIREMENTS.

C. CURRENCT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

GAS, ELECTRIC, LIGHTING, CABLE TELEVISION, AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE PLANS, IF REQUIRED, SHALL BE
PREPARED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES THAT SERVICE THE AREA PRIOR TO SITE CONSTRUCTION
AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS.

THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF STRUCTURES WITHIN 200" ARE APPROXIMATE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. LATEST EDITION.

THE CONTRACTOR IS DIRECTED TO THE FACT THAT THE APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF KNOWN UTILITY
STRUCTURES AND FACILITIES THAT MAY BE ENCOUNTERED WITHIN AND ADJACENT TC THE LIMITS OF THE
WORK ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF THIS INFORMATION IS NOT
GUARANTEED BY THE ENGINEER

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE
PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK (INCLUDING DIMENSIONS, LAYOUT, ETC.} PRIOR TO INITIATING THE
IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE PLANS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CALL THE
NEW JERSEY ONE CALL SYSTEM FOR UTILITY MARKCUTS AT LEAST THREE (3} WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.
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| pate | REVISION || orawn || cHECKED | [RELEASED

PROJECT NOTES

PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN

1520 ROUTE 37 WEST

LOT 13 ~BLOCK 472
TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
SITUATED IN
TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.

CIVIL ENGINEERS

LAND SURVEYORS
PLANNERS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
RESERVE SPECIALISTS
ARCHITECTS

FWHASSOCIATES.COM

1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T. 732.797.3100 F:732.797.3223

DRAWN BY DATE
MSM 11/11/22

h DESIGNED BY SCALE
JS N.T.S.

CHECKED BY DRAWER NO.

JS PC-893

[RELEASED BY PROJECT NO.
BPM 3599.0003
ENGINEER

0. 42000

2 13




EX.
RETENTION
POND \
Lor
2

STOP (TYP.)

PROPOSED~ f 1 LOT 13 %%
INALTRATION l BLOCK 472 Lor 13 29
(M) BLOCK 472 AR
6 ] 188,011.4 S.F. (FM 4J70)
\ ‘ f 4.316 AC. CONCRETE WHEEL

(&

x

Lor
1

q
q
=
o
)
o
A
D /

////

L 435.33 1D f
L f4-98L J BIORETENTION \
GARDEN

-in - =
14 3 PROPOSED S Z
ADDITION b
‘ FF 54.4 S)
_/
3
5,55 160.67" '33
| S}f ~ iy > ~ N N i FRONT SETBACK /UINE
u 1 H ¢ 5 S
SNE <
Lot S 3628'55" W
” < \H/c RAMP =T | 73.00° %
—p ZIFI/.IlJJvSﬁ CURB) By
; ; N T
cH—+ — — T~ — 04/07,/23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE SA Js
§a R — — —\—:- — 3 REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23, TRMUA REVIEW
g ROPOSED g D.IS. 3/07/23, OCPB CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, CME LETTER
INFLTRATION /( 03/13/23 2/27/23, OLA LETTER 2/24/23, TR PLANNER LETTER CSM IS
- DIS: "y 1/26,/23, OCSCD LETTER 1/18/23, TRFP LETTER 1/13/23
\
| P.O.B./ Na"5-4z'5,a~ W I | oate || REVISION || orawn |{ cHECKED | [RELEASED)
N 535113 W 427.00" 5191 74 FT. 3 WDTH
DTS=4A
o FT 3 wom
S N.J.“STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 37 200' RADIUS PLAN
S (WMIDTH VARIES) /
\\l PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
LOT 13 ~BLOCK 472
. TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
I it
\ f TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
LOT 4 BLég; 204 . CIVIL ENGINEERS
BLock 504 : . LAND SURVEYORS
PLANNERS
\ l L J LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
g RESERVE SPECIALISTS

ASSOCIATES, PA. '4 ARCHITECTS
' FWHASSOCIATES.COM

IEEEEaSSSSSSSS $ $DEEEEEES IS $GIIMLEEEE S DI 2SS 42D 020 I 0 S EE—

1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F:732.797.3223

DRAWN BY DATE
CSM 11/11/22
DESIGNED BY SCALE
Js 1"=50"
Brian P, Willilam P. Schemel | == AL
GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=50"
RELEASED BY [PROJECT NO.
e — | BPM 3599.0003
0 S0 100 150 ppOFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR | [

N.J. LIC. NO. 38275 3 13




BUILDING ’ \

525 =27.00’
L=46.52 ’ BC=54.78
TC=55.38
/ BC=54.87
CAT
BC=54.06 / GP:‘\‘/ QDq )%
\\/ unry
BOXES
"54.76

< >
x GP\ 16
/4‘52 MONUMENT Sz
R FOUND :

¥ o ‘ v
& Bo-54.05 / MONUMENT
2 GRA%'rI‘-:LEsTs 58 QQ FOUND C_’y
= 2 =53,
Bo-a557 /‘“\ 1IN=48.18 ¢ D3 =
g 2 0UT=47.98 3 F\G / "
&, oR A R o ) p 3
¢ 2 3 LI TC=54.32
(5 12 ‘

BC=54.82

127
(526)

« O 5417
® o (\1/
C \/ E GRAI'INEL=E;3.61 ! P LIGHT e X
Cl ST K O — s

N
X

BC=54.17
1 0UT=48.41 o =2
unutY y
. 12 BOX P — (52.6) 12 Q
BC=54.23 TC=5 (N TH— x5418 70
SAN. SEWER MH \]y 49 g 0
RIM=54.24 . [
1IN=45.54 9x 54.37 / \ (54.5)
A
18\

DRAWN BY DATE

< PIPE DRAINS
N 2 0UT=45.40 ch 12 INTO RETENTION GROUND BOTTOM OF ESHW GWE PERM SAMPLE
5/?\1/ D?C(?gfgé) \l//359 / EX. (52.5) o pRF S v
5464 ¢ (5581 ol 1P . S & S, ¢ PIT# | ELEVATION | PITELEV. | ELEVATION | ELEVATION ELEV. PERM RATE (IN/HR)

16 INLET .
e __— o Ggﬁo.o , P o S e SP-1 53.53 39.53 >39.53 N.W.E. 49.53 K-4, 15.00in/hr - Elev. 53.23 - 39.53
oL, — B°=54~130RETE R = N / \ " | N=s887 SP-2 53.09 41.09 >41.09 N.W.E. 49.09 K-4, 15.00in/hr - Elev. 52.09 - 41.09

35 , y 54,58 = i
/ ‘ °i”5} ;T’CC( 5(5454"223)75 i oG © TC (55.09 7 / o 5250 oRaretgs | <544 cx et SP-3 53.19 41.19 >41.19 N.W.E. 47.19 K-5, 20.00in/hr - Elev. 52.19 - 41.19

_ . : : K - o\ . - =50 .
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53.02 10 EN PIPE o
& 127 12 P . 57 CULVERT A EIRN 18" e 1 ﬁmsm O | oaw || REVISION || orawN || cHECKED | [RELEASED
127 o L 531 o 53,49 \ f N 2 rcigag7 ) . TcBog8,20 | BC=54.70 :D
g0 g ousgee I N e T/ o T
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’ 10" . N Roo
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53’287 (55‘9) / 3 3 OUT=45.51 SAN. SEWER MH LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
s o (5064 C (54 s431 o s K ; Ru=8575 TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
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x53.72 54.25 x g 5517 55.90 : A
X 2 o x 2 x 56.54 H MONUMENT TO BE SET ’ RESERVE SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES, P.A. ‘ ARCHITECTS
N.J. STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 3/ ¢ EXISTING STREET LIGHT |
ey (W/D TH \/AR/ES) O EXISTING UTILITY POLE FWHASSOCIATES.Ccom
oMt 22 1] 20UT=45.90 oM54 65 BM_55.63 BM=56.40 1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 732.797.3223
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" RCP

EXISTING STORM DRAIN

vqq e CsM 1/11/22
NOTE: EXISTING TREELINE Wllllam P. SChemel ESoNES 57 ST

JS 1"=30’
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=27.00’

NS = !
al 0% L=46.52
C RPN?\)S\’\ G\)
EX.
RETENTION
POND
+ WOE
5 K
P oel
PROY: g0
N
SCHEDULE OF BULK REQUIREMENTS
ZONE: | (INDUSTRIAL)
LoT REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
2 MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 200 FT 502.9 FT 502.9 FT
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 200 FT 420.7 FT 420.7 FT
W/ oW MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 150 FT 483.6 FT 483.6 FT
Ic RNC\)?S\(\ CURS MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 ACRE 4.316 ACRES 4.316 ACRES
“P\“o ie FRONT YARD SETBACK -BUILDING (ROUTE 37) 100 FT 151.5 FT 100.03 FT
~ - FRONT YARD SETBACK - BUILDING (LOCAL) 60 FT 60.7 FT 60.7 FT
Sump FRONT YARD SETBACK - PARKING / AISLES 35FT 458 FT 40FT
REAR YARD SETBACK 50 FT NA NA
zh d SIDE YARD SETBACK 35FT 120.3 FT 35.33FT
TOP MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 50 FT <50Ft <50 Ft
SIG MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 50% 12.74% 19.46%
MINIMIMUM UNOCCUPIED OPEN SPACE 20% 58.29% 45.78%
2%
PARKING
5 WAREHOUSE 1 SPACE PER 1500 SF
NO PARKIN
FlgEPﬁﬁrﬁll-:NG FIRE LANE OFFICE 1 SPACE PER 250 SF
SIGN @ SIGN MANUFACTURING 1SPACE PER 500 SF
N— AUTO REPAIR 1 SPACE PER 400 SF
A t)
/ ‘7&%‘/’ EX. LAIII-I:-ZLLSOTvlgIIEIﬁ(E_/ EX. cgNRgPélgEvaE TENANT OFFICE MANUFACTURING  WAREHOUSE AUTO REPAIR
END 5 SIDEWALK AT / ¢ 10 REMAIN guu 3 (4" WIDE) 10 REMAIN o - DPI CREATIVE (Design and Printing of Custom Graphics) 1,381.46 SF 2,420.95 SF
PROPERTY LINE 2 CC—~ oSz S3%z oZuy CaZ. CRAIG AND LISA (Auto Repairs) 457.78 SF 3,450.30 SF
7 =z . mm = zer S ZA - JM SYNTHETIC (Online of Sythetic Gross / Storage) 676.94 SF 3391.71SF
MATCH — = ' o PREMIER ENTERPRISES (Roofing) 1350.30 SF 710.00 SF 2729.79 SF
EX. Existing Loading Area to Remain PENALTY BOX (Online Sales of Fitness Items / Storage) 214.90 sf 3281.18 SF
20 —_— —eee e e LI WIRELESS ELECTRONICS (Online Sales of Two Way Radios / Storage) 605.66 SF 677.01SF 2,064.69 SF
R 70 BE REMOYED New Tenant (office / warehouse) 4,292.32 SF 7,154.83 SF
- TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 8,979.36 3,807.96 18,622.26 3,450.30
[ ‘\TR ASH TL {\D PARKING REQUIRED 35.9 7.6 12.4 8.6
PROPOSED— \ ENCLOSURE LOT 13 prgl e )t
INFILTRATION BLOCK 472 LOT 13 %% REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
BASIN 1 / BLOCK 472 <) TOTAL PARKING 65 SPACES 59 SPACES 66 SPACES
’ ™ (FM 4J70) H/C RAMP W/ DWS ADA SPACES 3 SPACES 3 SPACES
@ 188,011.4 S.F. —EX. CONC. WALK ND FLUSH CURB EV SPACES 2 SPACES 2 SPACES
4.316 AC A
\ - . CONCRETE WHEEL: TO BE REMOVED
O PARKING NON-—SPRINKLERED STOP (TYP.) EX GRAVEL
\ \ FIRE LANE CONSTRUCTION TYPE 111B f /74 DRIVEWAY TO
YELLOW FIRE PAVEMENT MARKINGS EX. CONC. WALK ~ BE REMOVED
\ LANE STRIPING (YELLOW) TO BE TO BE REMOVED
, 4" WIDE REPAINTED IN ,
2 CCl ( : /§ DRIVE AISLE EVERY 6.0 o FIRE LANE
‘ 50 FEET ] =
(P
Qé 5 IE),XVE&EI\?'I'/ 1. WIDTH OF ALL FIRE LANES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET BUT NO MORE THAN 50 FEET.
p A0 2. CURB STRIPE SHALL BE 4” WIDE.
Z YELLOW FIRE _ <ror L[0T 3. ALLMARKING SHALL BE YELLOW.
N 2 , LANE STRIPING @277 EX PAVEMENT SIGN 1 4. CURB STRIPE SHALL BE 1 FOOT OFF CURB.
= H PARKING LOT TO BE (4" WIDE) w
.
3 g PARKING %, NPT RECONSTRUCTED AND TO BE REMOVED 8 5. FIRE LANE WORDING SHALL BE SPACED 50 FEET APART IN OPPOSITE TRAVEL DIRECTION,
© EX. — SIGN B TRANSITION SPACES RESTRIPED
N = Q<
g k@ ANGS2 FLUSH CURB
" T0 BE z s TO 6” CURB_ 9 =N &N 5' WIDE EV
. RECONSTRUCTED [/ REVEAL = g\ \5 &N = ACCESSIBLE FIRE LANE SIGNAGE
i SPQQESPQERSK}SIgED \*J ' ': : \ AREA
72 Proposed S PROP. EV CHARGING 1. METAL SIGNS ARE TO BE RED LETTERS ON WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND.
N 5 337 g Loading Area PROD. DD, U7 % ACCESSIBLE E SJATION W/BOLLARD 2. SIGNS SHALL BE STANDARD 18”X12” OR AT FIRE OFFICIALS’ DISCRETION.
) = | e s, ROPOSECS'ARG'NG SICN 3. SIGNS SHALL BE ON POSTS AT LEAST 6 FT. ABOVE GROUND.
= ) /_%'chg&;\;égs \ BIORETENTION 4. SIGNS SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 75 FEET APART.
PROPOSE NO_PARKIN L TO BE REMOVED START.PVMT GARDEN —
FIRE LANE o TRANSITION EX PAVEMENT L — LOCAL ORDINANCE 308-39 SHALL BE STATED ON SIGN.
DISTURBANCE SIGN ik, \ ® TO BE/REMOVED
MATCH 6™-CURB -
AREA EX. FF REVEAL /
TO. FLUSH/f? 0 PARKING
- CURB FIRE LANE —
SIGN
a .-' SE EX. AC TO BE—", ALK <
NO PARKING—| ‘ 1 : VYN Gy g i
FIRE LANE : et L SPRINKLERED: @ i -
SIGN S INSTRUCTION:: TYPE: 4 - 5 )
__J . ’ y N .'_ —~o_’ ’ \|
n 24 T0 BE RELOCATED 24 By
S
35.35’ 70 BE REMOVED 160.67° : ~
~H A\ N N N N N FRONT SETBACK /LINE
S L ) , 1 04/07,/23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE SA Js
| ] m N ¢ FlgE ﬁ:ﬁl'_:NG £ > REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23, TRMUA REVIEW
NO PARKING— 1 7.7 9|l pARKING 3/07/23, OCPB CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, CME LETTER
SNl _—7 03/13/23 CSM Js
FIRE LANE @ SIGN 6- ] /13/ 2/27/23, OLA LETTER 2/24/23, TR PLANNER LETTER
SIGN ) k 2 ~ 1/26,/23, OCSCD LETTER 1/18/23, TRFP LETTER 1/13/23
Lot N T ~ % R / | |15 3628'55" W
72 \ A ra| ’
: VELLOW FIRE - . 5 8 JCRMP | o 73.00 = | oaw || REVISION |[ orawn || cHECKeD |[ReLEASED|
S LANE STRIPING 0N W/DWs EX. CURB § O
(4” WIDE) o (FLUSH CURB) | TO BE / e‘? By
REMOVED &
VA
\—2’ cc \N e—/ 2 cc—/ P/ e § E' SITE PLAN
O PARKIN STO \_
FIRE LANE SIGN SIGN TCH
T T e —— — — — — — — | i — b e, PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
o — I8 el 5 ) 1520 ROUTE 37 WEST
= ROPOSED pd D.T.S. LOT 13 ~BLOCK 472
INFILTRATION \ — TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
BASIN 2 STOP\*r SITUATED IN
SIGN D.T.S. TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
%
/ / N CIVIL ENGINEERS
pab Pab P.O.B. N 8542°50” w DTS=6A = ' LAND SURVEYORS
31.91° 148 FT. R.O.W. Y PLANNERS
N 5351'13" W 427.00° 74 FT. 3 WIDTH ‘ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
DTS=4A RESERVE SPECIALISTS
51;4F$T'%Rw?vavH LEGEND , ASSOCIATES, P.A. ‘ ARCHITECTS
N.J. STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 37 o xsme num o FWHAssoCIATES.Com
1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 732.797.3223
(W/D TH \/AR/ES) 205 EXISTING LIGHT POLE
WEDIAN PARKING SPACE COUNT ORAWN BY DATE
CSM 11/11/22
—_— TRAFFIC SIGN DESIGNED BY SCALE
JS
CHECKED BY DRAWER NO.
" . JS PC—-893
GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=30
RELEASED BY PROJECT NO.
NOTE: SEE SHEET 2 FOR PROJECT NOTES o ey T
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=27.00’
L=46.52'

EX.
RETENTION
POND

%
/ Lot /E

Ex /)

SUMP

f S // Py

—\
W

SIG

) o, e ® “\ / o
- N A -

———LOQUTSIDE SWEPT_PATH

PATH FRONT WHEEL I li

SIDE T PATH

FAPBNS

/ — ;{:\‘ 7.7 # 2>
“ 38.5 ft
N [{e]
s | Lor 13 =3 mzmece N\ N N
BLOCK 472 LOT 13 > O 228 30 deg. SWEEP ANGLE: -zo.o deg.
BASIN 1 N | (TM) BLOCK 472 " 258 n i 2258 NN
() 188,011.4 S.F. (FM #70) 1 i e s 21in
( \ 4.316 AC. CONCRETE WHEEL: / \ \
O PARKING STOP (TYP.) 15.0 #t
FIRE LANE ~
\ \ PAVEMENT MARKINGS Ry \
(YELLOW) TO BE : — -
\ REPAINTED IN 3 l
J DRIVE AISLE EVERY S
‘ 50 FEET
\ Toms River
AD;; Custom
LOT L;ft Transoft Solutions, Inc. All rights ressrved.
a PAR}L—KG ¢
S / SIGN s
M 5
ZE
i M\
3 \
N
S I35 4 el CHARGING SIGN >
4 | ] ] | 84.98" | ] “V—@\-PROPOSED
o PA§<IN L BIORETENTION
FIRE LANE e [ 4 GARDEN
SIGN
0 PARKING
i FIRE LANE
© - SIGN -~
S PROPOSED S =
| 00 -
NO PARKING—| ADDITION © =
FIRE LANE
SIGN FF 54.4 3
—/ \|
\ e
160.67" % ™~
N N N FRONT SETBACK /LINE ~
l. \N 1 > § 04/07 /23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE SA Js
] \ O _PARKING 2 Q REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23, TRMUA REVIEW
NO PARKING—] FARKF:VG & \ g'lzﬁ LANE = ~ 03/13/23 3,/07/23, OCPB CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, CME LETTER csu S
FIRE LANE SIGN ] S 2/27/23, OLA LETTER 2/24/23, TR PLANNER LETTER
SIGN k \ ~ 1/26/23, OCSCD LETTER 1/18/23, TRFP LETTER 1/13/23
Lot R | S 3628°'55" W
12 b / 73.00° = | oA || REVISION || orawn |{ cHECKED | [RELEASED)
7C RAMP S
— 3
\§
3 7 = CIRCULATION PLAN
0 PARKIN STO
FIRE LANE SIGN SIGN
L_“ - T s — — — — — — =5 - U PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
nl @ 3§ L )
2 N < S 1520 ROUTE 37 WEST
2 ROPOSED =4 D.T.S. LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
INFILTRATION N TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
BASIN 2 STOP\f SITUATED IN
SIGN D.T.S. TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
/ 7 CIvIL ENGINEERS
PAd pab P.O.B. N 8542°50" w DTS — LAND SURVEYORS
31.91° 148 F . PLANNERS
N 5351°'13” W 427.00° 74 FT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
114D;$=;AO W RESERVE SPECIALISTS
. R.O.W. A
57 FT. 3 WIDTH ReniTECTS
N.J STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 3/ FWHASSOCIATES.com
1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 732.797.3223
(W/D TH \/AR/ES)
MEDIAN DRAWN BY DATE
CSM 11/11/22
DESIGNED BY SCALE
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CHECKED BY DRAWER NO.
o Js PC—893
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L\FWHProjects\3599\35990003\Sheet DWG\FWH-GRADING-DRAINAGE-SHEET.dwg, Overall Grading & Drainage Plan 1, 9/15/2023 10:26:25 AM, ©2023 FWH Associates, P.A.

GROUND BOTTOM OF ESHW GWE PERM SAMPLE
PIT # ELEVATION PITELEV. ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEV. PERM RATE (IN/HR)
SP-1 53.53 39.53 >39.53 N.W.E. 49,53 K-4, 15.00in/hr - Elev. 53.23 - 39.53
SP-2 53.09 41.09 >41.09 N.W.E. 49.09 K-4, 15.00in/hr - Elev. 52.09 - 41.09
SP-3 53.19 41,19 >41.19 N.W.E. r 47.19 K-5, 20.00in/hr - Elev. 52.19 - 41.19
SP-4 53.19 r 40.19 >40.19 N.W.E. 49,19 K-5, 20.00in/hr - Elev. 51.19 - 40.19
SP-5 53.55 41,55 >41.55 N.W.E. 49,55 K-4, 8.50in/hr - Elev. 51.55 - 41.55
MATC /:,R%% SP-6 52.92 40,92 >40.92 N.W.E. 47.92 K-4, 15.00in/hr - Elev. 52.62 - 40.92
EX SURBL\ 4 AT EX. LP SBC 53.20 47.20 >47.20 N.W.E. 50.03 K-5, 78.54 in/hr - Elev. 50.20-48.62
53.73
SBD 53.00 47.00 >47.00 N.W.E. 49.50 K5, 68.78 in/hr - Elev. 50.00-48.41
5)‘(*-4 SBE 53.10 47.10 >47.10 N.W.E. 49,93 K5, 53.58 in/hr - Elev. 50.45-49.77
387 FF FF
54.3 54.3
PROPOSED\L
INFILTRATION xe
BASIN 1 5 g 53.2
ax X
FES—A H
INV IN:50.80 (PIPE—12)\
55.05
ATCH =
EX. CURB/ A
5457 1C 54.27 PAVEMENT /C RAMP W/ DWS
FF - ¢’ 53.77 AND/FLUSH | CURB
54.7 G 54.95
4 T\
RIP RAP— 3 © [ ATCH E.OP. Y
TRANSITION & oF o =S TC 54.14 54.53
AREA _ 53142 54.4 2 S Sk G 5384, @
53 1C1C |N . % B ﬂ,\ &
' N 54, >P
IC 5414 PROPOSED
G 53.64 L F 54 ND\FLUS [ BIORETENTION
I ~ i GARDEN 70 LF SAN
/ 54} & g CURB 54.2 1@ % “£390 6" PVC @ 2.08% |NRV9P4§',§)1'
IC 54.48 7sl ’ ‘ 53! d
¢ 53.98 SN )&W\ % /\ 7 /@ 7 g — |® =
ﬁsm LA S & Al ,(;:’ 3 e — 52-7/ " V= — ROP.
] [ TART FLUSH 35 5 - INV. 43.40
53[___4 5&2 53[:4 CURB 542 ( \ o »° 5 S; &Z PROP C.O.
L2 2" L= 5421 / P ¥535 = N=—" INV. 45.08 SORB, 20 LF SAN
e G5 Q;/\“-\La, 7 /\ = N 6" PVC|© 1.04%
INTERCONNECTED BASIN PIPE ATCH : G 53.71 & ¥ > /2 = §§ PROP THREE/
218 L.F. 12" RCP @ 0.00% (PIPE—12)" T~ FF 54.41 pics o _— R=106 IF SAN :
o il < 0 o (534 pﬁ g — 6" PVC @ 2,08% (3) METER PITS
I~ S " " ° ry ﬂk_, V THREE (3)3/4" DOMESTIC N
= = WATER- SERVICES
| PROPOSED ' ROP C.0. 2
INV._47.27 )
ADDITION 64 LF SA
g 1C 54.29 0 p
FF54.4 el N SR 9\5 %
WRSAN RN ! 6 LF/SAN
S X <p 6" PVC @ 2.08% gy
TC 54.29 52. ROP .C.0 By
INY. 48.43 'O\O i
G 53.9
T-g—g—%%;//_ 2219 F54-4 . ~ N N N ___f FES—9 QU 09/15/23 REV PER TRMUA EMAIL 9/14/23 CSM JS
S S ' Bl ki okap CPEM ex g = 08/25/23 SANITARY AND WATER REQUEST o - sA 5
= ol N 3 ls Apron ~ 06,0623 REV PER OCSCD LTR 05/04/23 MSM Js
Gifon ) ) (See Detail) S
N ol . M ., N— 04/07/23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE SA JS
U ° o 9] 37 L.F. 5" RCP @ 1.39% (PIPE—11) <
i X 2% 4 " 0.C.S.—BG ’ REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23, TRMUA REVIEW
N ’ P 3/07/23, OCPB CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, CME LETTER
5 E‘ % ¢ rRafip | IC ‘ T.G. :5317 < 03/13/23 2527523. OLA LETTER 2/24/23, TR PLANNER LETTER CsM Js
o~ , 3] FC 53,44 G 54.3 INV IN:48.51 (P|PE—10) Q 1/26/23, OCSCD LETTER 1/18/23, TRFP LETTER 1/13/23
FES_B\_EAM 53.54 MZ cc - | /2 e INV/OUT: 48.51 (PIPE—11) >y
NV OUT:50.80 (PIHE~12) ~— \1L\ =2 ' 42X 22.96 X53.5 < | pate || REVISION || orRawn || cHECKED | [RELEASED]
52— <RE RAP \ Ny
TRANSITION
A— | —AREA R”’W MATCH 47 LF. 15"-RCP ©<1.05% (PIPE=10)
C_T e~ — span 7 TANSITON GRADING, DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN
I 51 G 53.55 LEGEND
—{52— 53 MATCH
TE&(I%T:;%% / EXISTING CONTOUR PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
& 5y 65345 A 1520 ROUTE 37 WEST
/QE—/ PROPOSED CONTOUR LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION SITUATED IN
75 49 TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
0.C.S.—B2 X PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
T.G. :52.80
INV OUT: 49.00 (PIPE-10) , ) CIvIL ENGINEERS
—— PROPOSED STORM SEWER 3 . o  rr BT
F.F. 75.00 PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION PLANNERS
N.d. STATE HIGHWA Y ROUTE NO. 3/ DIRECTION OF SURFACE WATER FLOW Lﬂgzzsxz ;:;I':’i;z
( WIDTH VA R/ES) . ASSOCIATES, PA. i ARCHITECTS
LYY YYYY Y. PROPOSED TREELINE _ FWHASSOCIATES.COM
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PROPOSED LANDSCARING

IN THIS AREA TO BE FIELD LOCATED
A TREE REMOVAL TO AVOID EXISTING VEGETATION 5

PERMIT SHALL BE 16 4GB
SECURED PRIOR TO ANY 3 PA S 4 N

SITE DISTURBANCE ; Z'I: g MP

55

MULCH
EX LIMIT

clRCLE _ v . 5 PA

2 QB CORPO(go’ R0V S PLANTING SCHEDULE

_ MULCH _
g9 MP e , - ' LIMIT i AP KEY QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME DESCRIPTION/COMMENTS
3 P A X 2 MULCH ' STREET TREES
LIMIT =
EX. ERAVEL AR 3 Acer rubrum “Red Sunset” Red Sunset Maple 3 %" cal., 14-16 ht., BB., remove
|3 Zs To REMAIN branches to 7' ht.
EX. QB 12 Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak 3 %" cal., 14-16’ ht., BB., remove
bi hes to 7’ ht.
| CF Zs 13 Zelkova serrata “Green Vase” Green Vase Zelkova Sr?/zr’]’ccaelf 104’-16’ ht., BB., remove
branches to 7’ ht.
q | 6 EVERGREEN TREES
3 J\/ JVB 7  Juniperus virginiana Brodie Eastern Red Cedar 7'-8' ht., BB.
-, |. JV 7 Juniperus virginiana Eastern Red Cedar 4'-6' ht., BB
PA 11 Pi bi N S 6'-8’ ht., BB
MULCH > icea abies orway Spruce
LlMlT Z % (¢ =y ORNAMENTAL TREES
AL , > EX. ccC 8 Cercis Canadensis ‘Merlot’ Merlot Eastern Redbud 6'-8' ht., BB.
TURF
—[ J\/B < - by s / CF 4 Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood 6'-8’ ht., BB.
|5 |6D , F . . MULCH SHRUBS / PERENNIALS
AL . i ; » LIMIT CA 41 Clethra alnifolia Summersweet 24"-30" ht., #5 cont.
- ' MULCH Gb 6 llexgbraD inkbery Holly 230" i #5 cont
: \ U ex glabra ‘Densa’ nkber 0 "-30" ht., cont.
" | LlMlT JCP 23 Juni?)erus chinensis “Pfitzeriana” Pﬁtzerriunipgr 30"-36" spread., #5 cont.
MP 27 Myrica pensylvanica Bayberry 247-30" ht., #5 cont.
NF 72 Nepeta x faassenii VWalker's Low Walker's Low Catmint Flats. Sterile variety.
TURF N ) PF 22 Potentilla fruticosa “Pink Beauty” Pink Beauty Bush Cinquefoil 15" — 18" ht., #2 cont.
(9) RH 216 Rudbeckia hirta Black-eyed Susan Flats
SJ 18 Spi j ica “Little Pri " Little Pri Spi 153" - 18" ht., #2 cont.
 PROPOSED- 2 SR Vinemenlmefhess fefhesswe  RIEnBon
BASIN 1 -
Ip-
| RAINGARDEN
I ‘ ) AM 10 Aronhia melanocarpa groundhug Black Chokeberry 30" — 36" ht., #5 cont.
5 \ : o QK gg gsclte__'pias tultae:_ose g:.lttevrc};dwllillév_veed Eln:s g'So.c.
aptisia australis ue Wild Indigo ints, 3.5 o.c.
. | CAC 8 Cleahra alnifolia ‘Compacta’ Compact Sumgmersweet 24”-30" ht., #5 cont.
(2 \ 8 | & IV 9 ltea virginica ‘Little Henry’ Little Henry Sweetspire 15" — 18" ht., #2 cont.
2 \ MD 40 Monarda didyma ‘Marshall’'s Delight’ Bee Balm Pints, 2.5’ o.c.
\ 10| PFH 10 Potentilla fruticosa “Happy Face Hearts” Pink Bush Cinquefoil 15" — 18" ht., #2 cont.
\J SA 70 Senecio aureus Golden ragwort Pints, 1.5 o.c.
PASIN SIDE 9 .0FPE /
SEED-MIX-HIMITPER !
STANDARDS FOR o
SE&SC IN NEW JERSEY
i TURF
54 —
5 ‘;}
583 \ h 1
i 23 JcC
q e e, e MULCH
L | L I L | : X GARDEN_~ LIMIT
) 2 3 AR
: 5 30 AT =
PROPOSED S | =
o 40 MD N,
ADDITION ¢ -
= ] LIMI T |© PFH
EX. TURF W
§ 5 MULC g4 Vv 3
LIMI
NV 1 20 BA 3
3585 ||| _ 6.67 g9 TO SA Q
=%k "\ ; O AM -
S SIS
T\ f_ Apro j>
(See Detdt E
= Lo EX TURF ~
bA6|N 6|DE 6I—0PE 24 T\ REV PER ARCH. REVISIONS & ADDITIONAL
SEED MIX LIMIT PER q w : 2 08/25/23 SANITARY AND WATER REQUEST SA Js
04/07/23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE
STANPARDS FOR : O — =
SE&Sc IN NEW  JERSEY — :\D| | pate || REVISION || orawN || cHECKED | [RELEASED
z = = DI ®m
> . NG POC Q
/ s — — — - / or N PIBER H TR = LANDSCAPE PLAN
S . | i T =
48 |GD = = 51 : . ~
S SN o~ o\ 3) g
8 C A da " ~ ® PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
A E— S Ni " 1520 ROUTE 37 WEST
MULCH | ey LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
LIMIT TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
SITUATED IN
MULCH TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
54 RH MUL'CH MULCH - CIvIL ENGINEERS
LIMIT MULCH LIMIT = : LAND SURVEYORS

54 RH LIMIT
5 CC SNCL E,

6 QB | PF
TCA g o

|| PF GENERAL NOTES PLANNERS

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

A Y R OU TE /\/ O 5 7 g S . ALL DISTURBED AREAS (OPEN SPACE, LAWN AREAS AROUND BUILDINGS RESERVE SFECIALISTS
. ETC.) SHALL BE SEEDED OR SODDED. ANY AREA TO BE SEEDED SHA 4

) oLl o ASSOCIATES, PA. ARCHITECTS

/_/ A R / E S) 5 4 RH FOLLOW SE¢SC PLAN. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT BASINS TO FOLLOW

2. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITIES (PROPOSED AND
EXISTING) PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, THE

1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T:. 732.797.3100 F:732.797.3223

MULCH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S OFFICE SHALL BE NOTIFIED
LlMlT 54 RH IMMEDIATELY. DRAWN BY DATE
3. SUBSTITUTION AND FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL 15 MWM 11/11/22
MULCH SUBJECT TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND TOWNSHIP'S APPROVAL. . ——— —_—
LIMIT 4. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE QUANTITIES, THE h ]_ V M l MWM 1"=30°
PLAN SHALL SUPERSEDE. ]'C a e ¢ O a S — e —
|5 WF 5. SEE SHEET NO. |0 OF 13 FOR PLANTING NOTES AND DETAILS. ol MVM PC—893
RELEASED BY PROJECT NO.
GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=30" | LGW 3599.0003
e Licens£d Landscape drchitect |77
0 30 50 a0  THIS PLAN TO BE USED FOR LANDSCAPING PURPOSES ONLY. N.J. Lic. No. 214500078000 8 13




LIGHTING SCHEDULE
Symbol Label | Quantity M::?;::'tg Marufacturer Catalog Number Description NE:::; Pl"::nigfnp Ll?_.gtct::s Nattage
3 24' |Lithonia Lighting | ADGE4 LED P2 TOCRI RFT SOK WDGE4 LED WITH P2 - I 14868 od lod.02
B3 |wnepee-4 PERFORMANCE PACKAGE, 3000K,
TOCRI, FORWNARD THROW OPTIC
2 24' |Lithonla Lighting | NDGE3 LED Pl TOCRI R2 30K WDGES LED WITH PI - I 1044 o4 SLITI7
1 |nepee-s PERFORMANCE PACKAGE, 3000K,
TOCRI, TYPE 2 OPTIC
2 14 Lithonia Lighting | WDGE2 LED P3 30K TOCRI TFTM WDGE2 LED WITH P3 - I 3317 o4 32.3715
EI PERFORMANCE PACKAGE, 3000K,
NWEDGE-2 TOCRI, TYPE FORWARD THROW
MEDIUM OFTIC
I:l 2 22! Lithonia Lighting | DSXI LED P3 30K TOCRI TSM D-Series Size | Area Luminaire|P3 | 13206 oa 10217
PM-DI Performance Package 3000K CCT
o 7O CRI Type 3 Medium
| Installation of light fixtures shall be per manufacturer's recommendations.
2. Light poles shall be pedestal mounted, aluminum poles and Installation shall be per manvfacturer's recommendations.
3. Each tixture shall receive dusk to dann photocells to control the dally operation of the outdoor lighting.
4. Individual light fixture contours = 1.0 fc, 0.5 fc
POINT TO POINT LIGHTING CALCULATION
INDIVIDUAL LIGHT FIXTURE CONTOURS = 1.0 FC, 05 FC., 0.2 FC.
POINT TO POINT CALCULATION
Description | Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min | Avg/Min
Favement Addition + 1.8 fc | 5.4 fc| O3 tc| 18.0:] 6.0:|
Site Addtion + O1fcl 56 fc| ©.OFc N/A N/A
/
" *::: —
= A= r—
PROPOSED =4SN Z Z s
ADDITION )
FF 54.4 . % a
3
,\ \
>
7 N A A N S~
, By
ip Rap
/ipron S §
(See Detail) A
N \<
REV PER ARCH. REVISIONS & ADDITIONAL
2 08/25/23 SANITARY AND WATER REQUEST SA Js
Q 04/07/23 REV PER TRPB RESOLUTION OF COMPLIANCE SA Js
Ry | pate || REVISION || orawN || cHECKED | [RELEASED
D Y ~
T X T
51 7 o4 Tt —3% 2y
O — o o LIGHTING PLAN
A i 5
w
N
N

PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN

1520 ROUTE 37 WEST

LOT 13 ~BLOCK 472

L\FWHProjects\3599\35990003\Sheet DWG\FWH-LANDSCAPING PLAN-SHEET.dwg, Lighting 2, 8/29/2023 9:51:33 AM, ©2023 FWH Associates, P.A.

TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
SITUATED IN

TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.

GENERAL NOTES
CIVIL ENGINEERS

|. ALL DISTURBED AREAS (OPEN SPACE, LAWN AREAS AROUND BUILDINGS 5 ' - LAND SURVEYORS
ETC.) SHALL BE SEEDED OR SODDED. ANY AREA TO BE SEEDED SHALL finp—

roLLon Skesc PLAN ' LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
N.J. STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE NO. 37 e R, PR B T
(WIDTH VARIES) : o ASSOCIATES, PA

3. SUBSTITUTION AND FINAL LOCATION OF ALL LIGHTING 1S SUBJECT FWHASSOCIATES.COM
TO TOWNSHIP'S APPROVAL.

4. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR IN THE SCHEDULE QUANTITIES, THE PLAN
SHALL SUPERSEDE.

1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T:. 732.797.3100 F:732.797.3223

5. SEE SHEET I0 OF I3 FOR LIGHTING DETAILS T M T 1/22
GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=30" lChael V MOlaS MM 1"=30
T — w— o MM PC—893
0 30 60 g0 [RELEASED BY [PROJECT NO.
LGW 3599.0003
Licensed Landscape Architect —
N.J. Lic. No. 21AS00078000
THIS PLAN TO BE USED FOR LIGHTING PURFPOSES ONLY. 13




PLANTING NOTES

8' - 10' HT. 206
& & atog n o |G WDG E 2 LE D Catalog 0 - 2' HT, 207
= Number Number 2" - 4" CAL. 308
D-Series Size 1 n““"*‘ = LITHONIA LIGHTING Architectural Wall Sconce P6"cAC 3el0' I. Plant material shall be furished and Installed as Indicated; including all labor,
LED Area Luminaire r““” FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS totes ‘ Notes materlals, plants, equipment, Incidentals, and clean vp.
; : 7. INTENDED USE — Stestriht luminam gt purpose pl ot p t 3 oot mounting heights. [ ~— )L e ‘ 2. The Contractor shall be responsible for planting at correct grades and alignment.
CONSTRUCTION — Shaft: Made from extruded 6063-T6 or 6061-T6 aluminum alloy, square tube is ’ Ratzallk] , - £
T PSRRI TGS att: . . [ BE CUT OR DAMAGED Plants shall be typlcal of thelr specles and varlety; have normal grownth habits;
Hand hole: Reinforced rectangular hand hole is located 18" above base, 4" poles have 2' x4" hand hole; 5 I & 7
and6" poleshave 2.5"x 4" hand hle) Hand-hole cover plate made from aluminum ally. Anchor Base Poles Introduction ‘ ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN nell-developed densely follated branches, an dbundant root system and be free from
Introduction Hardviare: Stainless steel The WDGE LED family is designed to meet M BRANC WM&ESW defects an injuries.
L The modern styling of the D-Series is striking Top cap: Removable top cap provided with diill-mount poles. Spevc‘f'efﬁ every wall-mounted lighting need in ’
Specifications yet unobtrusive - making a bold, progressive BlESVEiS NUECOVE S FVide OptioRal CRsalmii B cove valable a widely accepted shape that blends with any f 4. Contractor shall report any soll or drainage conditions considered detrimental to
- h The cle | d
EPA: 101 ft statement even as it blends seamlessly with its PO — ho D2 architecture. The clean rectilinear design comes < v th th of the plant lal
o i The D-Series distills the benefi ey i Specifications ] in four sizes with lumen packages ranging from ‘ STRAPPING OR I* MNMM € growth or the plant material.
23 enwronmen*g. £ -oeTies 'Stl, s the ,ene its GROUNDING — Provision logated inside hand hole rim. Grounding hardware is not induded (provided i /! 1,200 to 25,000 lumens, providing a true site-wide ‘ WD TIO |
Length: B of the latest in LED technology into a high by others). Degith (D1 7 F olution. Embedded with nLight® AIR wirel f S x
iz arterrints, Nioh af st 1onai i _ N , | / solution. Embedded with nLight® AIR wireless ~(7 5. All plant material shall be guaranteed by the Contractor to be In vigorous growing
—— 13 P e, hig Cy, long b ANCHOR BOLTS — Fabricated from carbon steel bar with minimum-yield strength of 55,000 psi, Upper SQUARE STRAIGHT ALUMINUM Depth (D2): 1.5 / controls, the WDGE family provides additional - /]
et GL0m) B : portion of anchor bolt s galvanized per ASTM A-153. Eachanchor bolt is furnished with two hex nuts and Height: 9" / H enerqy savings and code compliance Y == " ¥ Condltlon. Provision 5ha” be made For a growth Uarantee OF at Ieast two (2) Hears For
! The outstanding photometric performance i slanc eight: | / 9y saving semp : <= i ZIXZVERTICAL oo t d shrubs. Repl ts shall be mad the beginni f the first di
Height H1: 7;]:3'"‘ results in sites with excellent uniformity, greater ' Width: 115" / WDGE?2 delivers up to 6,000 lumens with a soft, — PJ‘ STAKES OR APPROVED EQUAL ree§ and shruos. placements sha maae a e ginning o e Tirst succeeding
e pole spacing and lower power density. It is Weight: 3 non-pixelated light source, creating a visuall planting season. All replacements shall have a guarantee equal to that stated above.
i " 172 ! ; b g . 135lbs / 9 ' g8 vIstEy
Height H2: ideal for replacing up to 750W metal halide in (without options) | / comtortable environment. When combined with REMOVE ALL ROPE FROM
Weight 57 lbs pedestrian and area lighting applications with L w 1 ‘ o1 multiple integrated emergency battery backup | BASE OF TRINK
(max): ke typical energy savings of 5% and expected Op%!ogs,t rl]nclvtg;]i)lr(lagEantj8W mcoldt P}em er‘atur“le I 6. Insofar as 1t Is practical, plant material shall be planted on the daq of delivery.
service life of over 100,000 hours. option, the WL Eromesine. [deg. wall 4° SHREDDED HARDWOOD In the event this Is not possible, the Contractor shall protect the plant material
mounted lighting selution for pedestrian scale BARK MLCH
applications in any environment. not planted from drgln% Plants shall not remain unplanted for longer than a
(NN ; * EARTH SAUCER RIM three (3) day period dfter delivery.
Lead times will vary depending on options selected. Consult with your sales representative. Example: SSA 20 4CDM19 BA INISHED GRADE
; ; 3
2 EXAMPLE: DSX1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA NLTAIR2 PIRHN DDBXD S5t y o CEEP MILCH CLEAR OF TRUNK BASE 7. Quality and size of plants, spread of roots, and size of balls shall be in accordance
Ds¥1 LED e [\omiaifocure — Wominatshttbase | " o : ‘ , % MALCH SHALL NOT COME IN CONTAGT nith ANS| Z60.1 (Rev. 2014) " American Standard for Nursery Stock" as published by
stles._|mountiag helg eimallthickasi | hounting allos it v N the American Horticultural Industry Assoclation d/o/a AmericanHort.
riby SSA 8- 35feet (See back page.} Tenon mounting Shippedinstalled Standard colors WEGELLED A 140 il B KFILL MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED g
I (seeback page) o Opentep BB Lessidiorbolss DB Dirkioiize WDGE2 LED 100 180 Standalone / nLight 1,200 2000 3,000 4500 6,000 (SEE PLANTING NOTE #i8)
DSKILED | Forwardoptics 30K Tis WoLT® Shipped induded W BB e A rer sy —— — i FrT——— o Py v o i 8. All plonts shall be planted in topsoil that 1s thorou?hlg Watered and tamped as
PP | 4K 0 . voLr P Squarepele meur-rg g = - : - - DISTURBED SUBGRADE
PR (s 5 Typelishor rrv-asv) | gy Rll‘J,\\iﬁ)‘:,T,\ ing 125 20DCAZNE) n Vibmtiongamper WL Bk WDGE4 LED Standalone / nlight 12,000 16,000 18,000 20,000 22,000 25,000 bﬁcﬁﬂbmng Pao r655|65£| NOth'ng but suitoble topsol  free of drH sod, stiff CIGI_‘I' litter, etc.,
oo e T e 1200 WA W 152 3;1[;2” 00, 1;:NPSF ™ Tamper proaf DB redlumbron‘ze MINIMIM CLEA TAMPED SOIL MOUND shall be used ror planting.
Rotated opics B el o aw PO e I L e foopplambadet 1| g Maalalunin Ordering Information EXAMPLE: WDGE2 LED P3 40K 80CRI VF MVOLT SRM DDBXD ROOT BALL NoTE:
My P BW el et | o R RPUMBA  Found ol miers T ing st il i et | g At SEE PLANTING NOTES 4. Plonts shall not be bound with wire or rope at any time so as to damage the bark
me e N el | RGO et | 77 Shipped separately ol Ui 12 coupling s W CROSS SECTION / ELEVATION FOR ADDITIONAL REGUIREMENTS or break branches. Plants shall be handled from the bottom of the ball only.
TFTM ;‘\Lj\\um oW i;z} KMAS DDBXD U Z;ﬂ;i:;:/\%’jwsrr,\:rgmhm«emm'vv DMSPL  2at180°ithonesidepligged PL3xx 34" coupling? o Gharcoal gay  Series Color Temperature ¢ | istribution | Mounting DEC'DUOUS TREE PLANT'N@ DETA”,_ 10. Planti ti hall be F d durl lod ithin th lant
B ars @l 1 couplng o e — o ) ) ’ e NTS . Planting operatlons sha erformed during periods within the planting seasons
" N N L OPISW 27K 80CRI VB Visual cemfon MvoLT Shipped induded + Shipped tel;
D aar s 12 e DR Bightred s | iy s i Wty | s | s Scremmmng | AN Serdsen e when weather and soll conditions are sultdblé and In accordance with aécepted local
DO a0 priomleirra ) DR Sedbiue o e e W e | D b NOTE: WIRE BASKETS ARE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING PIT ractices. Planting seasons are defined as "Spring Plantlnq Season" March 15
et option Finish e CSX/DSXAERIS™/OMERD™ Drill mounting’ Class 1 architectural anodized b e e Iow | B " "
S G i B T T B | It ax | o hrough May 15, "Fdll Planting Season" Sept. 15 throigh Nov. 15. Planting Is acceptable
Shippedinstalled PR o, e lsmounighects | Shipped installed DDBID NS BN MABC  Match eisting® W Bk P51 | amsiiinesde: | BOK ! e ? during other months If weather permits, the ground 15 not frozen and supplemental watering
NUAIR.  rLight Rgzrcration 2cnablad am e N HS foshicid ® DBLXD DMAS  2at90° USPOM  United States point of ANA - Natural . Is pr‘ovlded In the summer.
PIRHN Netwirk, hichy cw motionfarbent sensar PIRH Hig @:m e enfanbi o, 153 mounting he'l, 5 ” DNAXD WIS 3a190° manufacture® Architéctunal colos {powde rishy®
PER epac 0ny contolsor PRIFGY o g 5nanirghect, | OF DUHKD DMA%RS  4at30° Il. No plant, except ground covers, shall be planted less thon two (2) feet from
PERS ‘ o l=u DDEI0 AERIS™ Suspend drll mounting’* ROOT BALL existing structures and sidenalks.
PER? Seven-in eczaracle only (o PIRHIFG3Y S 3 mounting heig 1t R90  Right rotated opiic=* DBLBXD DMXXAST_ EAWH  [rizrgency battery backup, CLC comp zr LW, 0C i) Standalone Sensors/Controls icnly availaskewih P 5, P25 & P3sw) DDBXD
DMG  O-10vdimmning fixture { o1 Jse wilh 21 HA - 50°Cantient operations! DNATXD OMERQ™ Suspend drill mounting’ E1OWH compliar=(1CW,5°Cnin) PIR Bi-lovel 907 MOECE 15 Fiount 1g heighss. Irtnded fo- sse.c DBLXD EGUAI CHAINLOCK
e : f0 B Sy Amata) felGompln e o sl ta i , e e T PR B e eHT oF 2. Street trees shall be field adjusted to be a minimum distance of 15' from proposed
DS Dua swite1rg Shipped separately DWHGXD Te: - PE PIRH L wling heig 115, Intendei lor use on DWHXD TARE CENTRAL LEADER SHALL NEVER 5treet "ghtlng
BS B spikes DS* 23with 2 driversand 2 ligh ar gines; PRIFGY 5 i i DSSXD BE CUT OR DAMAGED
€65 bitm chresied NOTES HANDHOLE ORIENTATION  PORTANT INSTALLATION NOTES: - I g DDETXD e gk once QALY DEAD OR BROKEN I3. Set all plants plumb and straight. Set at such level that, after settlement, a normal
1V 10 v i fent op . s i instal 3 ulsite 1 ure tlor usg with 00/ ed blacs
x:ir’:vfsg‘zu (\;‘n;;rtnh?&uzyﬂanmapa‘:d D(wgrygmifo 5 Spenﬁv\0<a\se"[‘af;({hoeﬂh:gﬁgmﬁmﬂmﬂ;&tﬁge & D;[T;i’f;;f:f&m:‘:a:lgiffi:;gf‘en peill PIRHIFGV E’;;‘er‘(wm, gz&:;‘; —J”‘:um o TO NATURAL TARGETS or natural r‘elatlonshlp to the ¢cronn of the plant With the gr‘ound surface will be
I 2 - + factory-suppi S Mustbe s <k sox (PEEW, Te piogia natural alur
y s sl B o um b0t (BRI etuworked SensorsiControls (o DAHGXD  Tocurd i DE established. Locate plants In the center of the pit.
) Refer to the Handhole Orlentation diagram on this page. p F NITAIRZPIR il ightA R Wireless na 5 mountiag heights DSSTXD  lax.ured sandsicr & -
: j;):eydsmen%tewd\ate[;be‘usedfova”r:a;m\\a:j 6 PO B }* B ianbriwie i NIREFI i itasesiatitind noiinciismartr BTl e STRAPPING OR I MINMM 4. Top pruning should be restricted to removing broken and damaged branches
minai lepends on the luminai S USE ombinaticn of tenon-top an mountine extraha {3 e e - —_ A
picial i it i 4 CHAIN OR APPROVED EQUAL and developing a good tree structure. Maln leader of trees must not be cut back.
) 'Dn'g‘i‘y‘:%::‘gyp“;?rsoﬂes\gmaieﬂx-‘uvﬂl??‘J 5. Usewhenmil erincatonsae equied. + LithoriaLighting isnotresponsible for the founda- :‘; All prun]ng shdll be done at the nursery PF‘IOY' to transp|ant|ng or tpansportmg_
' LITHONIA YU' "i"‘v“";"ff"'fl L‘/“"‘““Z" B iy e R DII9AST2 B B Eﬂﬁ?ﬁ‘f??ﬁfﬂ\ﬁﬁ?ﬁaﬁﬂ'ﬁ?ﬁﬁ 0 743 Handhols SERSD ' LITHONIA  commrreal QUTHOOR S':m‘y';g;’ \“""‘"bv, [X"‘«:”E“';; ""‘T "A~“1|“1"1:B' ’f"»’”;‘ T 400705 SERIGAZRY ¢ .Q: gTNGx z V(;.RaﬂkPPRDVEDGAL VDODM
I 2 LIGHTING. ty Dl Lt e ol sl TITa00R POLE SO ' LIGHTING. POk g, e, Al ruerasstize ] I5. Each tree and shrub shall be pruned In accordance with standard horticultural
COMVERCIALOUTBOCR N AL ractice to preserve natvral character of plant. Pruning shall be done with clean,
E" ?‘ ~ OF TRINK sharp tools. All pruning cuts will be made to natural targets.
T~ 3 4" SHREDDED HARDIWOOD BARK
S S Stralaht Alumi Pol E F : MLCH 16. Trees shall be supported immediately after planting. All trees six (6) Inches and
uare Straight Aluminum Poles Cotalog 3 ,’-'» . over In caliper shall be guyed, unless othernise noted. Smaller trees shall be staked
POLE MOUNTED LIGHT DETAIL 1, Bt Sy WDGES3 LED g e g gl 2 EART s g 4 as ndcatod,
hi | I o /- <& i and svpported as Indicated.
Architectural Wall Sconce e S o~ — ‘:/ KEEP MILGH CLEAR OF TRINK
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ) . ‘ 1 ! S FINGHED GRADE I7. All planting beds shall recelve 4" of shredded hardwood bark muich treated with
EPA (ft2) with 1.3 gust ‘ @ @ %*@ﬁ;«_ ‘ Tpe BAGKFILL MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED a pre-emérgent herbicide. Mulch shall not be piled directly against the tree's root collar.
Catalog Nominal | Pole Shaft | WallThik | 80mph | 90 mph | 100 mph Max. Bolt Circle Bolt Size Approximate y (SEE PLANTING NOTE #8)
Number | mountht. | Size (in (in) (in) (n.xinxin | shipihs) ; 5 UNDISTURBED SUBSRADE 18. Topsoll mixture for backfilling planted areas shall consist of two-parts by volume
0 xfo) Introduction TAMPED SOIL MOND loamy topsoll thoroughly mixed with one-part peat moss. Fertllizer will not be vsed for
S5A84C 8 4080 0125 165 2.6 99 300 850625 3% 183 3 The WDGE LED family is designed to meet 1 o one jear adfter plonting.
$SA104C 10 40x10.0 0,125 115 86 65 230 85-0.625 34X 18x3 37 specifier’s every wall-mounted lighting need in SEE PLANTING NOTES
a widely accepted shape that blends with any %%ACEAMME AR ADDTIONAL REAIREMENTS 19. The folloning "Fall Hazard Plonting", tree species (bare root or B¢B) will be
SSA124C 2 40x12.0 0.125 124 9.2 6.9 160 85-9.625 3/4x18x3 40 i Y architecture. The clean rectilinear des|9n comes lanted during the 5Pr‘|n lanting season onl
SSA 14 4C " 40x14.0 0.125 93 67 18 120 85-9.625 3/4x18x3 50 Spedifications D2 in four sizes with lumen packages ranging from P 9 g p 9 Y.
- Depth (D1): g ' | / 1,200 to 25,000 lumens, providing a true site-wide
SSA 15 4C 15 40x150 | 015 8 56 39 100 859625 | 34x18x3 52 s SN . 7 solution. Embedded with nlLight® AIR wireless CROSS SECTION / ELEVATION Acer rubrum Lirlodendron tulipifera
SSA 16 4C 16 40x16.0 0.125 69 47 31 90 85-9.625 3/4x 183 54 Hef"h‘( ¥ q‘” / . ;ﬂgtrrgoylsq, ;GigggdeCfg(rjnély ggjogllgisr Paddmonal Betula vars. Malus In leaf
eight: y S s & e
I NOD|R ,25‘ W Lﬁ,‘ﬁ m éﬁ M]_mm% By LITHONIA LIGHTING $SA 164G 16 40x160 0.188 138 85 a.f 130 85-9.625 3/4x30x3 74 ey o ’ ‘l PIDIGE b b asfonesio elver up s EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL NTS ggti‘ Islnl\)/':‘:a r\‘/sar‘s. cl\;gssiv;;aﬁlvatlca
C Pl OR EGUAL - SEE LEGEND FOR CATALOG NUMBERS SSA 1656 16 5.0x160 0188 15 1 5 280 105115 3/4x30x3 8 Weight: 0ilks 1 ‘ 12,000 lumens through'a precision refractive lens NOTE: WIRE BASKETS ARE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO Cercidioh Ifum vars Platanus x acerfolia
SSA184C 8 20x180 0125 19 3 7 70 850625 3/4x 18x3 7 @without options) w Lo Fmp? _‘N\d? dlstrlb‘utlon, pen‘cejc“t for augmenting the BACKFILLING THE PLANTING PIT Crat phy . P, |
| - _': g % SSA 184G 18 40X180 0,188 92 64 44 100 85-9.625 3/4x30x3 80 ighting from pole mounted luminaires. Fgaugevggfs vars. F’Or‘ﬁrl:ulf c:ll?gst-one brult vars
77 — SSA 185G 18 50x18.0 0,188 168 172 89 230 105-115 3/4x30x3 91 WDGE LED Family Overview Halesia vars rvs vars .
SQUARE ANODIZEp———— SSA 20 4C 20 40x200 0.125 33 17 05 40 85-9.625 3/4x18x3 62 ROPE FROM llex opaca vars. vercus (all oaks except Q. palustrls)
ALUIMINUM POLE PER or i\ SSA204G 2 20x200 0188 7 76 29 %0 85-9.625 3/4x30x3 8 : BASE OF PLANT llex vars. (all treeform evergreen vars.) Salix weeping vars.
NON LUMINAIRE SHALL HAYE HOUSE $5A 2056 2 5.0x200 0.188 136 95 66 180 105115 3/4x30x3 107 WDGE LED w - - 1200 2,000 4" SHREDDED HARDNOOD Koelreuterla vars. Tilla tomentosa vars.
FSOOLEM;I‘-IJP?EXR?WTNES - N WRE SIDE SHIELD AS INDICATED ON PLAN SSA2066 2 60x200 0,188 2 5.9 6 230 B Tx36x4 155 WDGE2 LED 100 1w Standalone / nlight 1200 2,000 3000 4500 5,000 = BARK MULCH Liguidambar vars. Zelkova vars.
UPG "CTOL EFIX'HRE SSA206) 2 6.0%200 025 304 2.6 17 300 12-13 1x36x4 202 WDGE3 LED 150 18W Standalone / nLight 7500 8,500 10,000 12,000 . : J 3' SAUCER RIM
$SA 2556 % 50x25.0 0.188 72 42 2 110 105115 3/4x30x3 130 DD - - Standalone/nllght. | 12000 1600 18,000 230 LAl 240 INISHED GRADE
SSA25 66 2 60x25.0 0,188 132 86 54 180 123 1x36x4 180 A . o X AMPLE: WOGES LED P35 I0R0CR] RE VG LT Sl DOBXD
m@?mlﬂm ;Q‘ $5425 6) % 60x250 0.5 197 133 05 250 -3 1x36x4 24 — : - : LLII;‘NP#XNGPRNSTE&*%FIHED
PROVIDE NON-SHRINK 6ROUT $SA 306G 30 60x30.0 0.188 7 34 08 130 123 1x36x4 210 INDISTURBED SUBGRADE
AFTER POLE ALIGHNMENT $5A.306) 30 60x30.0 025 12 75 41 170 -3 1x36x4 258 |
PROVIDE RUBBED FINISH TO EINOTE SSA326) k) 6.0%32.0 025 97 54 23 160 12-13 1x36x4 m WDGE3 LED P 30K »m 70CRI R e MvoLT Shipped included | Shipped separately MIN. CLEARANCE TAMPED SOIL MOUND
ALL EXPOSED SURFACES AND $5A 35 6) 3 6.0x350 0.5 6.4 26 - 200 12-13 1x36x4 294 n K 40004 R hpe3 ay! SN rigETINTgInEGn | ANS  SIBATIS : AROUND ROOT BALL
CHAMFERED P3 50K soco< R4 Toped 480" 1w : BBW 3
=,/ M SSA357) 3% 6.75x35.0 025 7.6 31 - 150 14,625 1x36x4 290 o B BT e SEE PLANTING NOTES
T 3 B | FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
ANCHOR BOLTS PER MFR SPEGIFIGATIONj ” I:i ” Ir‘ 4 NO. 5 REINFORCING RODS i CROSS SECTION/ELEVATION
N I III 1) I 4 ANCHOR BOLTS
D GRADE Pt e SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL w5
[ o
I "-‘“|” I POLE DATA E15WH Standalone Sensors/Controls DDBXD Cark branze
I i sersor for 815 nount g heights. Intended fo” Jsc er switch i
[ III [ SECTION A-A Shaft Bolt Bolt Base Template desaiption Anchor bolt E20WC R : 4 e ungheffie ot ieer sted [;::il; E:ﬁmm”‘n
3/4" CONDUIT I I I - _ base size drde projection square description PIRH DWHXD \
Nr' JIIL I A E L : i DSSHD
N N aC | 8596 | 3 9938 | ABIEMPLATE PIS0045 AB18-0 DMG'  CW7cmirgas ulcdoutsce | PRIFGY B el (106 DOBTID
== d___J—|— n for use with ar cxtamal Lontral, 1 Wt agerdlion, NDIVIDUAL PLANTS
#5 REI NG L I 46 85"-9.625" 3.125" 9.938" ABTEMPLATE PJ50045 AB30-0 PRHIFCG3V  Bi evel {10 ), motion s21sor for 15 3 manting heigh = witt piotoce pe pogramrizd DBLBXD — .\
NFORCING ROD————] - - - - - BCE prerr i back for dusk petion. DNATXD 4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH
B CoNGi -L\ I 5 105 - 115 325 1156 ABTEMPLATE PI50046 AB30-0 et idhwirind EaneardCorirls el OR HYDROSEED MIXTURE
NOTES: | | i, 6 12'-13" 4 12.25" ABIEMPLATE P150044 AB36-0 SPDIOKY 10KV Surge pacl NUTAIRZPIR  nLighi12Wirc aled bi-level motiar /arr 23t scnsorfor &-15 nounting ha ghts. DSSIXD  Toxturce sandstoric ?E.EEOPSOFLAJ%&X}‘QSTEmﬂa) \FIED
FINAL INSTALLATION PROCEDURE : ” ” ) - 2 e 24 bi-level motiar 72 e for 153" mouni1g heights
. BOND FIXTURE ! ! SUBIECT TO MANUFACTURERS These spefications are ntended for gereral purposes cnly. Lithania eserves the fight o 7 14625 4125 15 ABTEMPLATE P50130 AB360 UIARZRRY SN AR A T .
- B,Q\y% GPOUN.D‘N;?ELE To ___ RECOMMENDATIONS change materlal of design, without prior notice, Ina continuing effort to upgrade its products ST IR 4" SCARIFIED SUBGRADE
2 Al.ONgI 5IDEIWN§’LEETN'I°1"II-ILIN Accessories NOTES UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
Ciddarea und shiipoed seoiritely. an: IV not available wi option not available wi
PLANTING BEDS AND ISLANDS WDGEAWSDDEXDU  WIDGE 3/Binch Architectural Wall Spacer (specty firish) ! é%‘,’w :ntsgcwc- SRR 8 s.ievsirs?:cm'o‘s‘- . 6 U\SS PLU@/P ERENN'AL PLANT'N@ NTS.

~

FE notavailable in 480V and with

IS

Not qualified fer DLC. Not

P N N WDGE3PBEW DDBXD U YYDGE3 Premium surface-mounted back box {specify finish) P iy available with emergency battery
‘ LITHONIA LIGHTING POLE-$3A WSBBW DDBKD U Surface - mounted back o (spectyfirsh) ackup or sensors/controls
-
£ ¥ ) ’ LITHONIA COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR  ©ne lithonia Way ¢ Conyer 1gin 30017 o Phone: 1800 705 SFRV (7378) « WDGE3LED
. - @ 2019-2020 Acurty Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved, Rev 04/15/20
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WDGE4 LED

Architectural Wall Sconce

LIGHTPOLE DETAILS NTS.

Introduction

The WDGE LED family is designed to meet
specifier’s every wall-mounted lighting need in
awidely accepted shape that blends with any
architecture. The clean rectilinear design comes

Specifications 42 infour sizes with lumen packages ranging from
Depth (D1): 100 [ | 1,200 to 25,000 lumens, providing a true site-wide
P = | / solution. Embedded with nLight® AIR wireless
Depth (D2): 2 rd * controls, the WDGE family provides additional
Height: " \ i energy savings and code compliance.
Width: 25" W 4 o WDGE4 has been designed to deliver up to
Weight: o 25,000 lumens through a precision refract]v_e lens
fwithout options) = °° with wide distribution, perfect for augmenting the
lighting from pole mounted luminaires. | | | | CHECKED | |RE|_EASED|
REVISION DRAWN
1 LEC w - = 1200 2,000
SE2LED oW 18W Standalone / nlight 1,200 2,000 3,000 4,500 6,000
LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DETAILS
WDGE4 LED - - Standalone / nlight 12,000 16,000 18,000 20,000 22,000 25,000
EXAMPLE: WDGE4 LED P3 40K 70CRI R3 MVOLT SRM DDBXD
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
WDGE LED 4] \ P4 ' 30K 3000k 70CRI 7 R e MvoLT Shipped included ‘ Shipped separately 1 520 ROUTE 37 I EST
P2 : Ps 40K 400?5 80CRI R3 Typed 347" SRM ’ AWS / h Architectural wall space” LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
P ; Ps 50K 500CK ;?T Zt\‘i;dww 480" Icw { PBBW \;\w‘rtmj‘dt[![\{‘\,J :[M\‘\:h[(lﬁ(t TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
: | isno junclion box availaole SITUATED IN
TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
PE? Protoczl , 3utten Type Standalone Sensors/Controls DDBXD Dark aronze
DS* 'fnwng)(fuméﬁ wh 2 dnvers and PIR if |evel (1(7\1/‘3?34»‘)‘5?? a1 ;eim\rA)‘ J;’f 5 mountq hefghts. Inf ;’ usaer switched gztﬂﬁ] \Nditk i ’ C IVIL E NGINEERS
DMG* \(r\t]ww“zjr;:;rjuy\\sjnoau‘\;\‘d‘tw PIRH . wf>f%':%v?t‘ﬂwse\1fn\ Wm‘ 3 ) ML :wrmg\ww'i \n"iw’\e’r\ foruse an f\ff' t =‘J ‘ E;\?;[)ED Whi . - LAND SURVEYORS
ralely PIRTFG3Y F-leve 11007355 ) nolion sersor for 815 Traunting heigh s wilh pholoc srnned for e
S | I e, gttty | WP St PLANNERS
—_— m— enlry sanls Ei;tﬁoJJW/f\t;chrﬁfr‘cx‘)w lor 13-30'mounting hefghts with pholecell ve-prugramimec gl i 6ENERAL NOTES B AR M Yty
BAA By Amer cairy ActCorrp ert Networked Sensors/Controls DWHGKD c )
NLTAIRZPIR  1_ic wtAIR Wifteless enad 2d 5-leva mation/zmbiz orfor &5/ eL iting heights DSSTXD 2 ancstone | ALL D|5TURBED AREAS (OPEN SPAGE LAWN AREAS AROUND BU”_D'N@S { RESERVE SPECIALISTS
NLTAIR2PIRH 1 ic RAIR ilreess enan o -leve mation/zmbiaat sensar for 1530t ting heights . f y g
ETC.) SHALL BE SEEDED OR SODDED. ANY AREA TO BE SEEDED SHALL ASSOCIATES, P.A. ARCHITECTS
: NoTeS FOLLOW SE¢SC PLAN. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT BASINS TO FOLLONW = 2
Df°’sp — ! DUl SN STANDARDS FOR SE45C IN NJ FOR APPROPRIATE SEED MIX PER SE&5C PLAN. FWHASSOCIATES.COM
“)'_ ’ ‘1 :' jgl‘:":m:nzz“'“( M‘S;S"E:H il : Esind DM: nn'z[/iil;\h:)\evt'\'ﬂj sensors/contiols. ) . i -
WOGHPERNTOBOU  WDGEd arf i backbor ey fnkf) ¢ qualified for DLC. Not availablo with emergency battery backup. 2. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITIES (PROPOSED AND 1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 732.797.3223
" LITHONIA  comveRCIAL SUTDooR e LithoniaWay « Congers, Georgia 30012 » Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) + WDGF4 I FD) EX|5T|N6) PR'OR TO |N5TALLAT|ON. ”: DlSCREPANclES OCCUR, THE
I 2 LIGHTING. 20192022 Acuity Brand Lighting,Ine. Al ghts eseried R A2 THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S OFFICE SHALL BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY. DRAWN B':l W DATE1 ' 1122
3. SUBSTITUTION AND FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL IS . =T
SUBJECT TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND TOWNSHIP'S APPROVAL. lC a e O a S D =30
. =
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT DETAILS  wrs 4. IF DISCREPANCIES OCCUR IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE QUANTITIES, THE o T
PLAN SHALL SUPERSEDE. :
MW PC—893
5. SEE THIS SHEET FOR PLANTING NOTES AND DETAILS. e — ——
f . LGW 3599.0003
Licensed Landscape Architect ——
THIS PLAN TO BE USED FOR LANDSCARPE AND LIGHTING PURFPOSES ONLY. N.J. Lic. No. 21AS00078000
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20' 1

Gis AR — NOTES: 12°x18” R7—8 HANDICAPPED SIGN
@ g 4 . - < | : 1. ALL POSTS SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE LENGTH TO MEET
= opy, g ENERAL NOTES: s TYPIEAT ] THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ERECTION, AS STATED IN THE (USDOT MANUAL ON UNIFORM
YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT —— g o~ CURRENT MANUAL ON "UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
5 CONFORM T0 THE ’;nabeEgEﬁ‘fs o FOR STREETS AND HIGHWAYS. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES)
3 | B SPLITFACE G UG OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY : 2. ALL POSTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED 4'—2" MINIMUM. r \
] [ (2) 6" & PIPE BOND (P-AINT OU'TSIEJE sl'.-'ﬁlosa n;unwAY SPECIFICATIONS COLOR °
. BOLLAREIS (TYF) ey v HITE R YELLOW. o 3. POSTS MAY BE STEEL, ALUMINUM OR 2 PIECE U—POSTS
LY | PARKING PROHIBITION SIGNS STEEL, OR 2 PIECE IN CONFORMANGE WITH CURRENT A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATION A123.
: - . ROOF LEADER \ o
B = #5DOWELS @ 24 0.C, ALL SIDES SHALL BE ERECT STEEL U— POST — GREEN LETTERS
£l g 3 | b THIOK CONCRETE SLAB ~ PAVEMENT ﬁA%iIﬁg ?ﬁ%@%ﬁ%‘«g@ BREAK AWAY TYPE o 4, DIA. SLEEVE OR o N o s e UM B EDGE. ' 1 1 AND BORDER
& 1 V5@ 17" O.C. EACH WaY o 8" DIA. SLEEVE FOR TO BE 6—0" MINIMUM TO 12'—0" MAXIMUM FROM EDGE
: ; @ PARKING RESTRICTIONS AS IN- o TWO PIECE U—POST r - OF SHOULDER, AS DIRECTED. || ||
: T CLEAR (TYPIGAL DICATED ON THE APPROVED PLANS I
PN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE o —— FINISHED GRADE I Il
4 PEDESTRIAN — | i L SEENOTE FIRE OFFICIAL. . / : AR N A |1 || |1
ACCESS GATE N M/,WEL' g&ﬁ:gEéR@ EACH OVERFLOW PIPE "FIRE ZONE"SHALL BE 4:1 WIDE / DOUGLE 4” YELLDWL’NEW - ]o -_ | |
) i AT \DUMPSTER UPPER CASE LETTERS - { 4 o/ . | | || || =—— WHITE REFLECTIVE
S — L PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE / . : e ' = ol - - { BACKGROUND
- ; PAINTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ‘ 10-0 | : 2| —Class B ]
: SPLASH BLOCK APPROVED PLANS OR DIRECTED - TYPICAL - . e|.y~ CONCREIE H NOT LESS 0"
j BY THE FIRE OFFICIAL. . "1 . a Y SEE NOTE #4 THAN 2 2'—0
\ el -
S R . NOT MORE L BLUE AND WHITE
5' % 3" x H4" GALVANIZED TUBE <. .. 5
: N STEEL FENCE POST W/ CAP - 12" = Led - THAN 10 H.C. SYMBOL
i i & EMBED (TYP) s R -, -_1 R
| g nmmem PAVEMENT MARKINGS o[ o
8 | 10 10 : R - o]~ e — GREEN ARROW
i . n
i ; W1 0l B z
Vs . f s 072 S0TT01 FOR PARKING RESTRICTIONS e 2|2 - z|z
Nd;TE @ g THICK CONCRETE SLAB . E = RED REFLECTIVE HE
W5 @ 16° 0.C. EACH WAY : / TS oW F |
SOUND_DEADENING MATERIALS TO 1 *™ 8 O e o 2|5 & L )
BE PROVIDED IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH ~ SN BUILDING _ TYPlCAL TRAFF'C SlGN 4|= (e
ORDINANCE SECTION 348—8.27 FOUNDATION _ el -2 p N
REFUSE ENCLOSURE TO PROVIDE | AN FOOTING DETAIL 2|2 | S|o
ﬁi%%}{&l}‘gRASHANDRECYCLABLE__— ROOF LEADER DETAIL NTS VAN ACCESSIBLE
o T.8.
138 N.T.S. ' L )
PRESSURE TREATED
s ﬁ” TYPICAL TYPICAL 3 WOOD GATES OVER GALVANIZED G ROAJWAY PAVEMENT Y CRADE G ROADWAY PAVEMENT 4 )
—- : T i e ey oy mErE M"’_u STEEL FRAMES %CROWN CROWN GRADE P E N A |_ T Y
’ [ R—— e or | RRRR, IR R R | SRR | RO
s .:'/_ STEEL FENCE POST W CA® - 12° PAVEMENT Ea(\;/EM%ZT e e = BLACK ON WHITE
. H T aeo $250 £T OFFENSE BACKGROUND
L ] {2) 5* BEAVY DUTY GALVANIZED SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES
Il " BALL DEARING HINGES - MOUNTED SINGLE POST TWIN POST $250 MIN. AND/OR
e i " . 2NN TYod . /
| F TO SIDE OF POST & GATE FRAME 30" X 30" OR SMALLER 36" X 36" OR LARGER
NOTES: UP TO 90 DAYS
S S 1. KEEP TURNING SPACE, APPROACH SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS, AND CURB COMMUNITY SERVICE
i T NOTE; RAMP CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTIONS THAT PROTRUDE ABOVE THE SURFACE
e o e e e VERIFY OPENING CLEARANCE 2. CROSSWALKS AND STOP LINES MAT BE MARKED OR UNMARKED, SEE TYPICAL SIG N MOU NTI NG DETAI L
4" GALVANIZED STEEL CANE BOLT - FASTEN REQURED WITH LOGAL CODE PLANS.
ELEVATION THROUGH WQOD TO FRAME - PROVIDE 1°9 ANDWASTE pisPosaLcomeany | 3. IF A CURB RAMP IS REQUIRED, THE LOCATION OF THE DETECTABLE N.T.S.
_— HOLES IN CONCRETE SLAB 3" DEEP WARNING SURFACE MUST BE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE RAMP WITHIN THE TOW_ AW AY ZONE
REGUIRED DISTANCE FROM THE RAIL.
4. A STANDARD DETECTABLE WARNING (DWS) SURFACE IS NOT AVAILABLE \_ Y,
TO FIT THIS APPLICATION, AND THEREFORE ONE WILL NEED TO BE 1" BV jw
mDUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PLAN & ELEVATION CUSTOMIZED THE DWS SHOULD COVER THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE RAMP, Rl?: (EoGe) ~ |- ar S
520 JSCAE 11D THE ROWS OF DOMES ON THE DWS SHOULD FOLLOW THE DIRECTION OF MARGIN RN : , HOTE: The word Zone shall HAN D|CAPPED S|GN
: : TRAVEL OF THE RAMP, SO PEDESTRIANS WHO USE MOBILE DEVICES CAN BARLER = 14 ¢ e be used when applicable,
TRACK BETWEEN DOMES.
COLER = gGO JEDSAGE AND D ETAI L
AL L BYPREGSURE TREATED e e e ﬂggﬁgz%b{ﬁ -
- WODD FENCING 4™~ ren 3 . _ = = -
AT
> 7x4 CONTINUOUS PRESSURE RS 30"x 30" ?
TREATED WOOD NAILER : : i . \ 3" SPLIT-FACE BOND BEAM ’ 8 *
ARDUND STEE:. FRAME - USE 2x6 @ : 140 Wi {2) 85 BARS : ‘ T P I N D ETAI L I MIN. i i
D|AGDNAL BRACE 3 H R S N
: e B : C TS — s DowELS @ 240 0% SIGN FACE: (SEE PLAN)
: éﬁéEL”FQK}E“GYETAE%“NE‘E%EACE | R R R SHOVIDE 7 CQ;NCRETE 1I ;:LLAEETTERING SHALL BE UPPER CASE LETTERS OF THE TYPE APPROVED BY THE JOINT STOP S NGT . HANDICAP ——m=—)
34" GALVANIZED STEEL CANE BOLT - : AT R 2. ALL LETTERS SHALL BE SERIES ACY ALPHABET IN ACCORDANCE WITH ”MHNUAL ON UNIFORM PARKING |~——— 0R0er, ‘SvMBoL AD LETTERNG
FASTEN THROUGH WQOD TO FRAME - | : 41— 5 teHe saLvanizeD " TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES". ‘ ON A BRIGHT BLUE BACKGROUD
PROVIDE 1°® HOLES IN CONCRETE : : 1 SCHEDULE 40 PIPE BOLLARD - : 4 WIDE WHITE
- SLABIOEER N TFF CONCRETE FILLED & PAINTED COLOR AND REFLECTORIZATION: REFLECTIVE -
. : : W A TRAFFIC YELLOW & 1. PARKING PROHIBITION SIGN SHALL HAVE RED MESSAGE ON WHITE BACKROUN PAINTED PARKING—
- 6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB A7 H L E - SPUTFACE O © 2. LETTERS, SYMBOLS, AND BORDERS SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED, DIVIDER (TYP.) 6‘
8 THICK CONCRETE SLAB | £ L CONGRETE FliL - RUNNING GENERAL NOTES: B <_‘
: NE BOND {PAINT QUTSIDE
E‘é;x%:;ceﬁ.%gé?lﬁg:'r;fﬂ??_ Mz sw;'oa(g CI;TUAL TAUPE} 1. ALL S/I\GQ&C%AE% ggogﬁgCTED WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN NOT LESS THAN 6FT. ABOVE L . N \ “
: HCAP 18 THE PAVEME .
o : - P S a T X e TR
o I Z ' ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED PLAN ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL . .
#5 CONTINUCUS ARCUND FERIMETER i3 , . HOLD SIGNS IN A PROPER AND PERMANENT I 75 B ; T BLUE PARKING I
§ CRUSHED STONE BASE (PROVIE CORNER 45 T0P & 50TT01) T #5 DONELS @247 0. DISPLACEMENT BY VANDALISM. - : . * 8 WDE-VAN ACCESSIBLE STRIPING *$250° MIN. AND/OR
#5 @ 16 0.C. EAGH WAY : Fr————————— -1 5" WIDE—ADA MINIMUM 250 MIN. AND/OR.____ g7—gp_
CENTERlNSLAB—7\ SLUF’EU#’P:RFOOY : NO PARKING FIRE LANE : : HANDICAP PARKING SPACE COMMUNITY SERVICE 12512
SN @/ . 3| | #ssevon - eack | TON-ANAY ZONE
i ' .. N =~ WAY ARCUND BOLLARD = -
i Z , DETAIL A | ekl o A STRIPING DETAIL
A - (1) #5 TOP & BOTTOM N I | [ . I I
% ¢ @’/ cr N.T.S. w| |+ |w .
; £5 DOWELS & 12+ 0.0, EACH j R ALUMINUM I N.T.S. o e 1.25" DIA. GALVANIZED PIPE
- WAY (PROVIDE BENT ENDS) : T X | STEPS | - BLUE ENNAMEL FINISH
142" @ 24" LONG SMOOTH - Froee s e PLANTINGS (SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS) 0
DOWEL @12 0L.- y §* CRUSHED STONE BASE L 1 L 4 L | |
CREASE & CAR ONE END L L FOOTING AROUNG BOLLARD 1 ! K 1:3 | :
BEYOND SLOPE
o — ~— 1= OUTLET STRUCTURE ID ELEV. A ELEV. B Do
XN < ELEV.C, D, E & F OUTLET ELEV. G } ! I 0.C.S. B2 INV. 49.00 TG 52.80 15"
mCROSS SECTION = : : 0.C.S. BG INV. 4851 TG 53.17 15
| |
G40 J SCALE: 3/4"=10" 11 OUTLET ELEV. G Q BTM ELEV A \ ! -+
==} ELEV. C, D, E & F WS ELEV i/@ / FINSHED GRADE
—| | Av4 . C, 0, . ~ /
Al )  T= i e = rume e B R R §
—LL T 85-95% SANDS WITH NO MORE THAN 25%
| = — | = OF THE SANDS AS FINE OR VERY FINE PLAN OB APPROVED EQUAL GRATE OR APPROVED EQUAAED GRATE [
1 — SANDS, NO MORE THAN 15% SILT AND CLAY = ~——————— 2"x6" DIA. CONC.FOOTING
— = WITH 2% TO 5% CLAY CONTENT . Il 4500 PS|
= | L= BASIN BOTTOM . UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL ] v v v A B v v v 5
ﬂ_ =t ELEV. A 2 e THE ENTIRE MIX SHALL BE AMENDED WITH 3 1/2 REMOLDED ! I
— = : MIN. TO 7% ORGANICS \\ JOINT FILLER j o [
K5
BOTTOM SAND 6" ¢ THE MATERIAL'S PH SHOULD RANGE FROM §\ K _\’1 !_!
5.5 TO 6.5. - i
= la— 2" | s
- LAYER 6 .>. — i &' TP | i © *SIGN TO BE OFFSET EOP OR
e SZ SHWT ELEV. B + SOIL BED MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF i | »
FILTER FABRIC - AV CONTALINANTS | i [ CURB 18" W/ SIGN POST
SIDES ONLY = NATURAL SOIL OUTLET SEALING : | : —o] BOLLARD PROVIDED
FILTER FABRIC =) |- 6"
ESHWT ELEV. B - SoEs. oLy BIORETENTION GARDEN DETAIL | . | =) ,
= _ |
N.T.S. | / N\ | | |
INFTIL TRATION BASIN o Co o | , HANDICAP SIGN MOUNTING DETAIL
NOTE: NO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PERMITTED IN THE | | | ] | | NTS
NTS. AREA OF THE GARDEN BOTTOM. L — — —,— I -T.S.
\ I
ElevA ElevB ElevC ElevD ElevE Elev F Elev G N\ — EEv. 000 Y\ /____ L | __ELEV. A" _| ’
- " 71 | I =
BMP BMP Bottom SHWT WQDS WS 2YrwSs 10Yr WS 100 Yr WS Outlet r ! CONC. FILLED | | 06,/06/23 REV PER OCSCD LTR 05/04/23 MSM Js
=z [ |- 8"
Interconnected Pipe ‘L ] »L /')é"[—jp [ = REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23, TRMUA REVIEW
) . . . [ 3,/07/23, OCPB CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, CME LETTER
/ 1 s »
Infiltration Basin 1 50.8 >41.53 51.55 51.69 52.08 52.97 inv 50.8 'sg - o _ 1 " ANANSUE a0 S A NN At R 03/13/23 2/27/23, OLA LETTER 2/24/23, TR PLANNER LETTER CSM Js
s 4 174" RADIUS OCS B2 S — o s e 1/26/23, OCSCD LETTER 1/18/23, TRFP LETTER 1/13/23
. . . 3"x3"
HOT-POURED RUBBER Infiltration Basin 2 50.8 >41.55 51.33 51.54 52.03 52.83 TG 52.8 E}ggn KEYWAY 03/13/23 REV PER NJDEP CAFRA REVIEW 02/21/23 MSM JS
/2" RADIUS e ASPHALT JOINT SEALER OCSBG FRONT SIDE
(SEE DETAIL) Bioretention Garden 52.3 >39.53 52.96 53.06 53.26 53.41 TG 53.17 | oate || REVISION || DRAWN_|| cHECKED | [RELEASED)
i _T N OUTLET STRUCTURE
/ INFILTRATION BASIN AND BIORETENTION GARDEN NOTES:
N.T.S. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
8° min
1. ALL EXCAVATION OF THE BASIN AREA MUST BE PERFORMED WITH THE LIGHTEST PRACTICAL
EXCAVATION EQUIPMENT POSSIBLE. ALL EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE PLACED OUTSIDE OF THE CONTRACTION JOINTS @ 4
18" NOTE: WIDTH OF JOINT FILLER BOTTOM AREA. CONSTRUCTION MUST NOT COMPACT SOILS BELOW BASIN BOTTOM. PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
= STRIP EQUAL TO THE A
4 THICKNESS OF THE PAVEMENT 2. BASINTO BE FULLY CONSTRUCTED WITH PERMANENT STABILIZATON OF THE BASIN z A 1 520 ROUTE 37 EST
LESS 172, EMBANKMENTS INCLUDING THE TOP OF BANK. EXCAVATION OF THE BASIN TO THE TOP OF THE 2la CROSS SLOAE 1. 5% MIN: LOT 13 ~BLOCK 472
SAND ELEVATION WITH FILTER FABRIC PROVIDED DURING THIS INTERIM CONDITION. z|8 T (2% MAX:) ) TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
‘ E % —;:i;;_ :;);I(' MIX ASPHALT SURFACE (HMA) SITUATED IN
4 3. FINAL BASIN CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE DELAYED UNTIL ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION WITHIN =2 ASPHALT BASE TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
THE DEVELOPMENT HAS TAKEN PLACE TO A POINT WHERE THE UP-GRADIENT SOILS ARE ? »
PROPERLY STABILIZED. 6" DENSE GRADED
. T X AGGREGATE CIVIL ENGINEERS
o %Rggggggglﬁfwg JO'*éTP gg;ﬁhi 33"17{3'{2?03 4. UPON FULL STABILIZATION OF ALL AREAS DRAINING TO THE BASIN, REMOVE THE BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINTS @ 20" — ASOCOSOSOCERHIEOCOEOC0E L : ‘ LAND SURVEYORS
INSTALLED BETWEEN GURB m’“g NON-BITUMINOUS ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND FILTER FABRIC FROM THE BASINS AND GARDENS AND : PLANNERS
PAVEMENT OR BASE COURSE. EXCAVATE BASIN TO THE FINAL BOTTOM ELEVATION. THE BOTTOM AREA MUST BE AS LEVEL AS S S PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL-ONSITE “ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
4. ¥ 4.V ..q.V .4V ..q.V ..4q.V ..4. se4q. NV . q. VN ..V 4N ..q.F ..q.F ..V
POSSIBLE TO UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE RUNOFF. e RESERVE SREETALISTS
T ~ " ARCHITECTS
5. POST CONSTRUCTION SOIL TESTING MUST BE PERFORMED FOR THE BASIN IN ACCORDANCE CLASS B CONCRETE 4" THICK ASSOCIATES, PA.
N.T.S. WITH CHAPTER 12 OF THE BMP MANUAL. IF TESTING REVEALS ADDITIONAL SILT AND (6" W/WWM B DRIVEWAY) ; ) FWHASSOCIATES.COM
SEDIMENT AMONG THE BASIN SURFACE AREAS IT SHALL BE REMOVED AS INSTRUCTED BY THE SECTION "A-A NOTES:
NOTES; 1. CONCRETE TO BE NIDOT CLASS *B* (AIR ENTRAINED), DESIGN ENGINEER AND THE AREAS RETESTED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE SAND LAYER. SIDEWALK NOTES: 1. Materials for the hot mix asphalt (HMA) surface course shall 1856 Rt. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 7832.797.3223
- = be HMA 9.5L64 or HMA 9.5M64, conforming to Section 401 of
2. TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2° WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE CURE 6. THE BASIN BOTTOM 6” SAND LAYER MUST CONSIST OF K5 SAND WITH A MAXIMUM OF 15% 1. A PREFORMED, BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT 1/2" THICK tshi c?‘f?::ﬂf:;:‘*%??:;?;:é gf_igr:”gz::‘t?ﬁ':g:n Standard SRR BT AT
20' - 0" APART AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED, FINES AND A MINIMUM PERMEABILITY RATE OF 20 INCHES PER HOUR. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 4" WIDE. AND EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE WALK, 2 Moteriole for tha hot mix asohat bose course shall be MSM 11/15/22
BITUMINOUS-IMPREGNATED FIBER JOINT FILLER, COMPLYING WITH THE UNBROKEN, SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY 20 FEET. ’ s i i
REQUINEMENTS oF 13, CEOEEIED 1o o e THE MATERIAL MUST BE CERTIFIED AND THE TICKET PROVIDED TO THE DESIGN ENGINEER. CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED EVERY MAXIMUM HMA 19L64 or HMA 19M64, conforming to Section 401 of the
AASHTO M-213, ~ RONT New Jersey Department of Transportation's Standard DESIGNED BY SCALE
AND TOP OF THE CURB. 4 FEET THE FULL WALK WIDTH Specificotic);ns feor Road and Bride Construction. p y JS N.T.S.
7. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS PREPARED BY A NJ LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR FOR THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM 2. THERE SHALL BE A BROOM FINISH TO ENSURE A SLIP RESISTANT 4. The dense graded aggregate base shall conform to
3. DUMMY JOINTS (FORMED) SHALL BE INSTALLED MIDWAY BETWEEN AND STORMWATER BASIN SHALL BE COMPLETED. WEARING SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA. Section 302 of the New Jersey Department of Transportation’s CHECKED BY DRAWER NO.
EXPANSION JOINTS. gtoangrdt‘ for Road and Bridas Constructi JS PC-893
pecitications for oa an riage onstruction.
6. Subgrade compaction shall be approved by the municipal RELEASED BY PROJECT NO.
CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SIDEWALK DETAIL engineer. BPM 3599.0003
OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY. THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OPERATIONS AND N.T.S. ENGINEER ST
N.TS. MAINTENANCE MANUAL PROVIDES DETAILS ON THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES. 0. 42000 ‘
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PIPE EMBEDMENT

ZONE WIDTH ROADWAY SURFA!
(SEE SCHEDULE) PCASTIC, vaTH cc490x7 o
ROADWAY SURFACE . ‘ ::SBL.}’.NDARD DETAIL:~PARKING PROHIBITION SIGN DRAWING# 1.
UNDISTURBEL LA ¢
SURFACE 0- o
[ ] ’
A 7 e el // A SCHEDULE 40 PVC —=— SCHEDULE 40 ,
P SUITABLE \E!ACKFILL i Y (
L N’Sﬁ{‘f//%w 1r12 " ik Q MARGIN
§ - TOP_OF BELL [ RADII ARG
i - /
&
= - ~ EDSE
8 A A A OF
SCHEDULE 40 PVC —=—
0 1/2 BELL 0.D. |Q SN
Ll | =) .
Ll A L,D_, ‘
o I /4 BELL 0.D. ;o oL N EDGE. OF BORPER
o 1
| I- CASING CAP
4” MIN.
- O
CRUSHED STONE (NJDOT NO. 57) =N -RAD (EpGE)~ 1= la" | -
¢ WITH CHOKING a - ggﬂfrw . 5;: . . . NOTE: The vord Zone shall ;
RLzR . 14 C & used when applicabla.
ROCK SURFACE  UNDISTURBED EARTH Y : .J
e B Tt e e ]
A Rser peE KT . ) : i
. 1 6" CLEANOUT o CASNG PE o 9 ol z‘fj'v‘ REFLELTORIZED
g B _Lr—_ __J_ B (AWWA C—900) ST SHEET™ B4 CleGREN Ny
CLASS "B” MODIFIED BEDDING - f | |
i
CHOKED CRUSHED STONE | | -
SIGN FACE:
v Y e DUCTILE IRON 1. ALL LETTERING SHALL BE UPPER CASE LETTERS OF THE TYPE APPROVED BY THE JOINT ,
lesssSsSgy============ CASING SHOE COMMITTEE ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. . /
LATERAL SHALL BE 9.63" | - . " '
- - - — 5. ALL LETTERS SHALL BE SERIES "C" ALPHABET IN ACCORDANCE WITH "MANUAL ON UNIFORM |
EkQ%DOgNSL-#gSESTURBED CRUSHED STONE . 15.00 . ~ TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES". ' .
K = / COLOR AND REFLECTORIZATION: : |

MUST HAVE ITS OWN CLEANOUT,

(3 =~
¢ A
SECTION SEWE A
P R MAIN PIPE N—" ) EMBED SEWER MAN FITINGS IN COMPACTED CLASS 1. PARKING PROHIBITION SIGN SHALL HAVE RED MESEF{_&EE ON WHITE BACKROUND. a
” h . A .
e CC6 BOX & COVER FOR ALL 6" CLEANOUTS ’} ASTH SPEGFICATION 2321 T0 A MNMUM DEFTH 2: LETTERS, SYMBOLS, AND BORDERS SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED, _

\_ MUST HAVE 17 OWN- CLEA SEWER MAIN FITTING GENERAL NOTES:

7 R B* B DR SOH. 40 FVE ACCESSIBLE TO TRMUA, WITHIN (I, TEE W, o TEE) 1. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE ERECTED WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN NOT LESS THAN 6FT. ABOVE
2 LF OF THE ROADWAY EDGE OF THE PAVEMENT OR GROUND.
+ PAVEMENT. ASSEMELY .2. SPACING OF PARKING PROHIBITION SIGNS SHALL NOT EXCEED 50FT, SPAEENG SHALL BE IN
SANITARY SEWER MAIN EXISTING CURB 1. EXISTING DEEP STACK AND MAIN PORTIONS WITH EXISTING CONCRETE ENCASEMENT ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED PLAN OF AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE OFFICIAL. |
_ _ 7O BE REMOVED ENTIRELY AND REPLACED. 3. SIGNS, SIGN POSTS AND THEIR FOUNDATIONS AND SIGN MOUNTING SHALL BE SO CONSTRUCTED AS TO
2. DEEP STACK CONNECTION REPLACEMENT SHALL CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE MAN VIA HOLD SIGNS IN A PROPER AND PERMANENT POSITION, TO RESIST SWAYING IN THE WIND 0
— - PROPER TRANSITION COUPLING. DISPLACEMENT BY VANDALISM.
I SCREW TYPE 3. PLACE CASING SHOE OVER SEWER MAIN OUTLET %, T

PLASTIC WITH CC4 BOX

— TEE WYE 4. MAKE SQUARE CUTS ON CASING PIPE-INSTALL IN SHOE AND CUT TO PROPER ELEVATION.
> (SHORT SEGMENTS WITH COUPLINGS FOR CONVENIENCE IS PERMITTED)
< INSTALL CASING CAP. .
” == 5. INSTALL RISER PIPE IN SEWER MAIN FITTING AND CUT TO APPROPRIATE LENGTH. I\ Ay ™~ -
y_gr & (2° ABOVE CASING CAP) :
" /-\ff\ 4" OR 6" C.l., D.l.
oL o SADDLE OR SCH. 40 P.V.C.
CRUSHED STONE—ms—" i}
RS A\ CONNECTION
WATER TIGHT _ ! sl ] l LONG TURN
PLUG / ; TEE WYE
EACH INDIVIDUAL DWELLING o i
MUST HAVE ITS OWN CLEANOUT, 7
ACCESSIBLE TO TRMUA, WITHIN U JH—=—PLUG
2 LF OF THE ROADWAY EDGE OF e ‘l‘x
PAVEMENT. ~
& OR & DL ADAPTER IF REQD CRUSHED STONE
OR SCH. 40 P.V.C. APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY
ADAPTER
NO EXISTING CURB VERTICAL SECTION
|
CLEANOUT
\/J
E._M — 0" MIN., 6" DESIRABLE, MEASURED FROM
COLOR SURFAGE CURE RAMP BACK OF CURB EDGE RADIUS
(SHADED AREA) h8 e C CURB
TYPICAL HOUSE :
e8| d o ofjo o0 O
CONNECTION INSTALLATION géﬁ 0 O Of5 G G| DRECTION OF TRAVEL ON RAWP
. Y22/ 0 0 00 0 Al oes mn.
. ?‘ot’:‘?‘p."x 5%l o oo oo oIt BASE TO BASE
CURB RAMP ' ‘\?« . 70 SPACIG BOTH ENDS OF THE BOTTOM GRADE
- fet
TURNING SPACE W BREAK ARE LESS THAN &'
CURB CONGRETE HEADER WHERE 1. KEEP TURNING SPACE, APPROACH SIDEWALK TRANSITIONS, \ —l e 16" MIN. TO 2.4 MAX. FROM BACK OF CURB.
. o He AND CURB RAMP CLEAR OR OBSTRUCTIONS THAT PROTRUDE
16 :’g‘; 1-67, [ H=CURB HEIGHT - HOT POURED RUBBER-ASPHALT JOINT SEALER SHOWN ON PLANS ABOVE THE SURFACE. SIDEWALK R g CEVTER 09/15/23 REV PER TRMUA EMAIL 9/14/23 CSM JS
| mopcseo curs | 1 EFOMED S s  ERTE A ST o s AN
f ROADWAY -\\ / ;5 CONCRETE CURB RAMP, 4" THICK FEET MIN.) AT ALL CURB RAMPS. PLAN VIEW | DATE ” REVISION ” DRAWN ” CHECKED ”RELEASEDl
U TP A e v 3. FOR CURB RAMP TYPES 5 AND 6, IF A GRASS BUFFER
SECTION A-A of [T AR DOES NOT EXIST, SLOPE CURB TO EQUAL SLOPE OF 0.45° MIN. TO 0.90° MAX
CURB N . ADJACENT CURB RAMP. 45" MIN. .90 MAX. 41
VARIABLE, RAMP ,1-6",  H=CURB HEIGHT o [ o e ADLE 47 WIDE (MONOLITHIC Ce CURB RAMP TYPE 7 4. CROSSWALKS AND STOP LINES MAY BE MARKED OR TRUNCATED TOP DIAMETER i3t
b, WO ] el ’ 'S (LMITED Row) 5. THEA3E TV MAX SLOE IS THE RUNNING SLOPE FOR CURE PovE (1) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
2l (SEE NOTE 7 & NOTE 10) N H
IW —-Ii WIDTH THE SAME 6" MIN—= RAMPS. _*' vy oy NOTES:
T AS APPROACH CURB ' CONCRETE HEADER OR 6. CURB RAMP TYPE 1 THROUGH 7 ARE NORMALLY PLACED ON P r 0.20" v Y
SECTION B-B W REGRADE AT 6H:1V THE RADIUS RETURN AT THE INTERSECTION AND ON A / Y 1. KEEP TURNING SPACE, APPR%\CH SIDTERWAL;]( TRA;‘I_:IT}_ONS,
MAX. [ TANGENT SECTION AS DRAWN. AND CURB RAMP CLEAR OF THE OBSTRUCTIONS THA
NOTE: DROPPED CURB AND CRADLE ___g;_L___ z SIDEWALK 0.90" MIN. TO 14° MAX. , PROTRUDE ABOVE THE SURFACE ' PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
CURB RAMP OPENING TO BE FLUSH WITH ROADWAY AP E AR BASE DIAMETER :
PAVEMENT (CURB RAMP TYPES 5 & 6). SECTION c-C UNMARKED, SEE PLANS. 1520 RO' lTE 37 WEST
ELEVATION ONE OR BOTH ENDS OF THE BOTTOM 3. gggggsg&&%%ﬁgﬁzamgik éﬁ gWN4 &7
GRADE BREAKS ARE GREATER , : ~
VAR'AB'{SR:&";"“S‘;", Ag: THAN 5'FROM BACK OF GURB. 4. IF A CURB RAMP IS REQUIRED, THE LOCATION OF THE LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
| __ VARIABLE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE gtETETng:AS;L\EA WARNING TilfSFTA:E fgi%sUTIREZg 3|Ts ;Eﬁcgo;ggu TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
GURB RAWP OF THE F SITUATED IN
PHAV MAX. 5. A STANDARD DETECTABLE WARNING (DWS) SURFACE IS NO TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
2% MAX.| 12HiV MAJ AVAILABLE TO FIT THIS APPLICATION, AND THEREFORE ONE
= a WILL NEED TO BE CUSTOMIZED. THE DWS SHOULD COVER
THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE RAMP. THE ROWS OF DOMES ON
THE DWS SHOULD FOLLOW THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF R ER AT
SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMPS 5 AND 6 (PLACE NEXT TO BOTTOM THE RAMP, SO PEDESTRIANS WHO USE MOBILE DEVICES CAN : '
OF GRADE BREAK) TRACK BETWEEN DOMES. y - LAMD SURVEYORS
CROSSWALKS > .
(SEE NOTE 2) & PLANMERS
= 6 A LANDSCAFPE ARCHITECTS
Q
w gm b RESERVE SPECIALISTS
§ :% Biisees < ; ARCHITECTS
Ny CURB RAMP alT 555 T =
,@}}/ TURNING SPACE =, . 5 // FWHASSOCIATES.COM
- - g N CURB RAMP S S S S - ; e PLACE 0" MIN,, 6" DES
LOCATE RAMP - ( y . ) ~ — )
CURB RAMP . -—w w TURNING " TURNING SPACE CURB RAMP THIS SIDE OF % |o y v y v BEHIND BACK OF CURB) 1856 Fit. 9, Toms River, NJ 08755 T: 732.797.3100 F: 732.797.3223
Q}é'b SEE NOTE 4 A |‘—W SEE NOTE 4 A SPACE l LINE AB [=] t N ¥ ¥ v
< : ——— t | } i v Y v Y
2 r
4 vy v j 9 . 4.‘ v v\ v Y ¥ ¥ wl)ii\\f‘/ CuRB B Z v .;& v ¥y v CURB RAMP ‘ CURB RAMP SRAWNEY AT
T RAMPS Sy
RAMP
2 MIN J s ¥ oAle *\_TURNING SPACE L 4 MIN N ' MIN J BHAY MAX « ’9‘\8" { ‘ MIN ALTERNATE TREATMENT PREFERRED TREATMENT PREFERRED TREATMENT ALTERNATE TREATMENT MSM 11/1 5/22
' r * 12H:AV MAX. . e / v ﬁ M (SEE NOTE 9) (SEE NOTE 5) (SEE NOTE 7) DESIGNED BY SCALE
e ax A |2 po M <AL — RHAV MAX LOCATION OF CURB RAMP TYPES 1,2, 3,4, & 7 PLACEMENT OF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE Js N.T.S.
2% . . X S
LANDING e Bl = b 2 Bl Lox wax PR RO ING P s wny | PENDICULAR FOR CURB RAMP TYPE 5 AND 6 T | P
ALIGNED =L |y v Hl OFFSET JS PC—893
CURB RAMP TYPE 5 LANDING CURB RAMP TYPE 6 I_RELEASEDB;YM PROECT NO.
3599.0003
ENGINEER TR
' 12 13




TURTLES .
HUGHES ~chargepoin+ —chargepoin+

POWERING A BETTER TOMORROW CT4011 1830 mm (6" CT4013 1830 mm (6"

Single-Port Bollard Single-Port Wall Mount
CT4021 1830 mm (6" CT4023 1830 mm (6")

ChargePoint CT4000 Complete Dual-Port Bollard Dual-Port Wall Mount

Specifications and Ordering Information

Management System

LCD Display
Card Reader

Locking Holster

145 mm (5.7 in) full color, 640 x 480, 30 fps full motion video, active matrix, UV protected

ISO 15693, I1SO 14443, NFC

Yes

Yes x 2

4 chargepoint.com

chargepoint.com 5

certified

WBENGC

WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISE

Contact Us
@®© EVCharging@Turtle.com

88 mm
(35" N
Integrated technology and service bundle that includes: \ T 599 A T
mm
+ QOutdoor-rated, networked, CT4000 family commercial charging (11.8"
) o 430 mm : 440 mm
stat.lon 'Wlth mtegraﬂ modem and‘cable managment system 16.9" v a7.3" | T
+ Activation and station configuration i ¢ 289 mm
+ Subscriptions to ChargePoint network management services (M.4" 470 mm 483 mm
and station protection via Assure yy (18.5") (wf )
Ordering Information
. WARRANTY
Specify number of years and model number.
The order code sequence is: CPCn- Model
Integrated technology and service bundle’ Order Code ———
fl]tgg:ln CT4013 Single Output, 208/240V Wall Unit CPCn-CT4013 SOFTWARE . SERVICES
CT4011 Single Output, 208/240V Bollard Unit CPCn-CT401
CT4023 Dual Output, 208/240V Wall Unit CPCn-CT4023 347 mm 347 mm
CT4021 Dual Output, 208/240V Bollard Unit CPCn-CT4021 g (13.7" <« (13.7"
Always Commercial Cloud Plan 247 mm 347 mm
Included™ | Activation and Station Configuration > <——233mm > <« 233mm —> a3.7" < 13.7"
Site Validation 9.2 929
Assure Plan 233 mm 233 mm
» — N I
Concrete Mounting Kit for Bollard Stations A . 0 C e . < 9.2 . N 9.2
Power Management Kit for Dual Port Stations
Station Manager and Driver Support A = A =
Integral Modem -GW1
S VN I
* Substitute n for desired ,3,0r5 ). P
R e s e o L [
c us ENERGY STAR" —H
LISTED e ST Certified EV Charger T o000 o — 3
Order Code Example R A A
If ordering this the order code is CT401m CT4013 voono ] - -
1811 mm 1805 mm A A
Integrated technology and service bundle includes CPC5-CT4021 (71.3M = = 71"
outdoor-rated, networked, CT4021 commercial i |— CT4021 CT4023
charging station, concrete mounting kit, power \” 1811 mm 1811 mm
share kit, activation, station configuration, plus ‘ (71.3" (713"
5-year subscriptions to network management 1186 mm ; 1186 mm
services and station protection via Assure. (46.7") Il (46.7")
CT4021 is a dual output, bollard unit —
208/240V with cable management. 1186 mm 1184 mm
’ (46.7") (46.6")
_Y Y m Y Y
Y Y. Y \4
ChargePoint CT4000 Complete
2 chargepoint.com h .
ChargePoint CT4000 Complete chargepoint.com 3
ChargePoint CT4000 Complete Family Specifications
Single Port (AC voltage 208/240V AC) Dual Port (AC Voltage 208/240V AC)
Electrical InpUt Input Input Poyver Required Service Input Input Power Required Service Safety and Connectivity Features ngh“ghts
Current Connection Panel Breaker Current Connection Panel Breaker w
Ground Fault Detection 20 mA CCID with auto retry _ Description
oo 40A dual pole Two independent 40A 40A dual pole : - : S - . - >
Standard 30A One 40A branch circuit (non-GFCl type) 30A X2 branch circuits (non-GFCl type) x 2 Open Safety Ground Detection Continuously monitors presence of safety (green wire) ground connection o e P el \':lv:;vigtrl;esaiz/rlge;jvrsgrsr?::nw:gr:rr:r::tuil)r:]%guunrl;?étr?dv:tIZ?ggrsic::r;zg:gizssnc?)?grgrlslgut)h::ges’
Standard Power Share n/a n/a n/a 32A | One 40A branch circuit 40A dual pole Plug-Out Detection Power terminated per SAE J1772™ specifications more. Also includes ongoing station manager and driver support.
(non-GECl type) Power Measurement Accuracy +/- 2% from 2% to full scale (30A) Activation and Station Configuration Connection of station to charging network. ChargePoint works remotely with the station
=L/ 0 e ' . : e . e .
Power Select 24A 24A One 30A branch circuit 30A dual pole 24A x 2 Two independent 30A 30A dual pole a-dmlmstrator‘on set-up and configuration including: pricing, access control, administration
(non-GFCl type) branch circuits (non-GFCl type) x 2 Power Report/Store Interval 15 minute, aligned to hour rights, advertisements and more.
Bower Select 24 A Power Share e e A 24A Oners0Abrancieireut 30A dual pole Local Area Network 2.4 GHz WiFi (80211 b/a/n) Site Validation On-site verification of electrical site work and station installation required for Assure Plan.
(non-GFCl type) Wide Area Network LTE Category 4 Assure Plan Comprehensive protection plan providing 24/7 station monitoring and service dispatch.
Power Select 16A 16A  One20Abranchcircuit ~ 20Adualpole  16Ax2  Twoindependent20A  20A dual pole Includes parts and labor coverage for repairs (labor only for vandalism), 98% annual uptime
(non-GFCl type) branch circuits (non-GFCl type) x 2 ) ] guarantee, one business day response time and more.
| L Safety and Operatlonal Ratmgs Concrete Mounting Kit for Bollard stations Kit to allow installation of a bollard mount station on to concrete. The same kit supports
Power Select 16A Power Share n/a n/a n/a 16A One 20A branch circuit 20A dual pole fig it ¢ install icti te. Ref erallat i
(non-GECI type) Enclosure Rating Type 3R per UL 50E fcsrsc;r;?azreg Ir;i\;\;uc:tr:grrg e or installing on existing concrete. Reference installation guide
Service Panel GFCI Do not provide external GFCl as it may conflict with internal GFCI (CCID) Safety Compliance UL listed and cUL certified; complies with UL 2594, UL 2231, UL 2231-2, and NEC Article 625 Power Management Kit for Dual Port stations Kit to allow both ports on a dual-port station to share a single two-pole 40A circuit breaker.
Wiring - Standard 3-wire (L1, L2, Earth) 5-wire (L1, L1, L2, L2, Earth) Surge Protection 6 kV @ 3,000A. In geographic areas subject to frequent thunderstorms, supplemental surge Reference installation guide for wiring diagrams.
Wirna - b A (L2 Earth protection at the service panel is recommended Station Manager and Driver Support 24/7 Driver Support: Assists EV drivers with questions about charging.
Iring - Power Share n/a $-wire (L1, L2, Earth) EMC Compliance FCC Part 15 Class A Stat}on Mapager Support: Supports station managers over the phone (5 AM - 6 PM PT)
Station Power 8 W typical (standby), 15 W maximum (operation) } or via email.
Operating Temperature -40°C to 50°C (-40°F to 122°F)
Electrical Output Storage Temperature -40°C to 60°C (-40°F to 140°F)
SECETE 7.2 KW (240V AC @ 30A) 7.2 KW (240V AC @ 30A) x 2 Non-Operating Temperature -40°C to 60°C (-40°F to 140°F) | DATE ” REVISION ” DRAWN ” CHECKED ”RELEASEDl
Standard Power Share n/a 7.2 KW (240V AC @ 30A) x 1 o Operating Humidity Up to 85% @ 50°C (122°F) non-condensing
3.8 kW (240V AC@16A) x 2 Non-Operating Humidity Up to 95% @ 50°C (122°F) non-condensing
Power Select 24A 5.8 kW (240V AC @ 24A) 5.8 kW (240V AC @ 24A) x 2
Terminal Block Temperature Rating 105°C (221°F) CONSTRUC TION DETAILS
Power Select 24A Power Share n/a 5.8 kW (240V AC @ 24A) x 1 or
2.9 kW (240V AC @ 12A) x 2 Network All stations include integral LTE modem
Power Select 16A 3.8 kW (240V AC @ 16A) 3.8 kW (240V AC @ 16A) x 2 _ v _ _ _ PRELIMINARY AND FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
ChargePomp Inc. reserves the right to alter product offerings and specifications at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may
Power Select 24A Power Share n/a 3.8 kW (240V AC @ 16A) x 1 or appear in this document. 1 520 ROUTE 37 WE ST
1.9 kW (240V AC @ 8A) x 2 LOT 13 ~ BLOCK 472
TAX MAP SHEET NO. 54
Functional Interfaces SITUATED IN
Connector(s) Type S T TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP, OCEAN COUNTY, N.J.
Cable Length - 1830 mm (6 ft) 55m (18 ft) 55m 18 ft)x2
Cable Management CIVIL ENGINEERS
Overhead Cable Yes LAND SURVEYORS
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